
VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Incarnate Word

Feb 16, 2024 at San Antonio. Tx (Sullivan Fld by HEB)

Villanova 7 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 3

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2

JACK O'REILLY rf/1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 2 2 2 0 1 0 5 1 0

  HALE, CONNOR rf 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

  BARRY, AIDAN ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 2 1 0 0 2 1 7 3 3

  VALDEZ,JOSUE ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, JOHN dh 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0 2 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 7 9 5 6 7 24 10 10

Incarnate Word 12 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Caley, C dh 4 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

Liddington cf 5 2 2 2 0 2 5 0 2

Mendoza, R lf 4 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 0

Beck, D rf 5 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 0

Crotte, C 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0

Hernandez, R 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1

Sherrell, W ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 5

Williams, C c 5 1 1 0 0 4 7 1 2

Randall, G 2b 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

Salinas, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Walls, W p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Byrd, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hargett, H p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Berens, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 12 13 12 3 10 27 5 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 7 9 1

Incarnate Word 2 0 1 5 2 0 2 0 X 12 13 2

E - HASSERT, C.; Beck, D; Salinas, J. LOB - VU 10; UIW 10. 2B - DENNIS, D.; Liddington; Hernandez, R; Randall,

G. HR - Caley, C; Mendoza, R; Beck, D. HBP - HANSEN, AJ; Hernandez, R 2; Sherrell, W. SF - WHOOLEY, M.. SB -

TOOLE, T; Hernandez, R.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 3.0 7 7 7 2 3 17 20 63

SCHWEDE, RIAN 3.1 6 5 4 1 5 18 20 64

CAMP, ZACH 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 20

Incarnate Word ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Salinas, J 4.0 4 4 3 3 5 15 20 83

Walls, W 1.1 3 2 2 1 0 7 8 24

Byrd, A 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 3 5 25

Hargett, H 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 28

Berens, M 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 17

Win - Hargett, H (1-0).  Loss - RIVERA, D. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - RIVERA, D.. HBP - by RIVERA, D. (Sherrell, W); by Salinas, J (HANSEN, AJ); by SCHWEDE, R. (Hernandez, R); by

CAMP, Z. (Hernandez, R). PB - NEFF, J.; Williams, C 3. Inherited runners/scored: SCHWEDE, R. 2/2; Byrd, A 2/2.

Pitches/strikes: RIVERA, D. 63/40; SCHWEDE, R. 64/43; CAMP, Z. 20/14; Salinas, J 83/52; Walls, W 24/15; Byrd, A

25/13; Hargett, H 28/17; Berens, M 17/11.

Umpires - HP: Sam Kayea  1B: Robert Mays  3B: Drew Eaton

Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 215

Weather: 70, Partly Cloudy, SW 8 MPH

RIVERA, D. faced 4 batters in the 4th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Incarnate Word

Feb 17, 2024 at San Antonio, Tx (Sullivan Fld by HEB)

Villanova 6 (0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 5 1 1 0 0 1 6 1 6

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 5 1 1 1 0 0 6 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 5 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 1

  HALE, CONNOR pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 37 6 10 5 5 6 24 7 11

Incarnate Word 7 (2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Caley, C dh 4 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3

Liddington cf/lf 4 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0

Mendoza, R lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0

  Calabrese, D cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Beck, D rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2

  Sutcliffe, S rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crotte, C 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 9 1 2

Hernandez, R 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 2

Boscarino, L c 3 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 0

Cowan, T 2b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Randall, G ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 4 0

Zavala, I p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

  Mendoza, E p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Johnson, D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 29 7 7 6 8 5 27 12 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 10 1

Incarnate Word 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 X 7 7 2

E - HASSERT, C.(2); Hernandez, R 2(2). LOB - VU 11; UIW 9. 2B - NEFF, J.(1); SHAW, S.(1); Boscarino, L. 3B -

Cowan, T. HR - SHAW, S.(1). HBP - VALDEZ. J; Mendoza, R; Cowan, T 2. SH - HANSEN, AJ(1). SB - HASSERT, C.(1);

Randall, G(1). CS - Caley, C(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 2.1 4 5 5 5 3 9 14 59

SACHAIS, ALEC 2.2 0 0 0 3 0 8 13 46

FRANCIS, JAKE 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 7 7 33

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 6 20

Incarnate Word ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Zavala, I 4.0 8 5 5 2 4 21 23 86

Mendoza, E 2.0 1 1 0 3 1 7 11 48

Johnson, D 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 9 10 25

Win - Johnson, D (1-0).  Loss - MINTZ, R. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Mendoza, E. HBP - by SACHAIS, A (Cowan, T); by SACHAIS, A (Mendoza, R); by Mendoza, E (VALDEZ. J); by MINTZ,

R. (Cowan, T). Inherited runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 2/2; MINTZ, R. 1/1; Johnson, D 2/1. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH

L 59/29; SACHAIS, A 46/23; FRANCIS, J. 33/23; MINTZ, R. 20/14; Zavala, I 86/51; Mendoza, E 48/25; Johnson, D 25/19.

Umpires - HP: Robert Mays  1B: Drew Eaton  3B: Sam Kayea

Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 144

Weather: 49, partly cloudy, NE 14 MPH

Mendoza, E faced 2 batters in the 7th.

FRANCIS, J. faced 1 batter in the 8th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Incarnate Word

Feb 18, 2024 at San Antonio, Tx (Sullivan Fld by HEB)

Villanova 6 (0-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 3

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

  WHOOLEY, JOHN c 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 2

  NEFF, JASON ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1

UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MATTA, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 6 4 5 10 8 24 8 7

Incarnate Word 9 (3-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Caley, C dh 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

Liddington cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 1

Mendoza, R lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 2

Beck, D rf 4 3 3 2 0 0 2 0 0

Crotte, C 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 9 1 0

DeJesus, T 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0

  Tormos, S pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hernandez, R 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boscarino, L c 4 0 1 1 0 1 8 1 1

Cowan, T 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1

  Sutcliffe, S ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

  Sherrell, W ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Randall, G ss/2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0

Smith, L p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Berens, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Schlotzhauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Urbina, T p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 9 11 9 4 7 27 11 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 4 0

Incarnate Word 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 X 9 11 1

E - Liddington(1). DP - VU 1; UIW 1. LOB - VU 7; UIW 5. 2B - Liddington(2); Mendoza, R(1); Boscarino, L(2). 3B

- Caley, C(1). HR - O'REILLY, J.(1); Beck, D(2); Sutcliffe, S(1). HBP - Liddington. SH - HASSERT, C.(1). SF -

QUINTANO, C.. SB - HANSEN, AJ(1). CS - SHAW, S.(1); Caley, C(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

UDELL, CADE 2.1 5 5 5 1 1 11 12 44

CAMP, ZACH 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 6 8 26

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 6 6 30

TURZAI, STEPHEN 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 5 6 31

MATTA, LUKE 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 21

Incarnate Word ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Smith, L 0.1 2 4 4 3 1 3 6 24

Berens, M 5.2 1 0 0 5 3 14 21 82

Schlotzhauer 2.0 1 1 0 2 3 7 9 42

Urbina, T 1.0 0 1 0 0 1 4 4 14

Win - Berens, M (1-0).  Loss - UDELL, C. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - MONTFORT, P.. HBP - by CAMP, Z. (Liddington). PB - VALDEZ. J(1); Boscarino, L(1). Inherited runners/scored:

CAMP, Z. 1/1; MONTFORT, P. 2/0; MINTZ, R. 1/1; Berens, M 3/2. Pitches/strikes: UDELL, C. 44/24; CAMP, Z. 26/17;

MONTFORT, P. 30/22; TURZAI, S 31/19; MATTA, L. 5/1; MINTZ, R. 21/16; Smith, L 24/9; Berens, M 82/42; Schlotzhauer

42/22; Urbina, T 14/11.

Umpires - HP: Drew Eaton  1B: Sam Kayea  3B: Robert Mays

Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 92

Weather: 50, Clear and Sunny, SE 3 MPH

MATTA, L. faced 1 batter in the 8th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Davidson

Feb 23, 2024 at Davidson, NC (Wilson Field)

Villanova 8 (0-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 5 2 3 2 1 0 11 1 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 2

JACK O'REILLY 1b 3 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 1

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 5 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 3

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1

  QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 1

HALE, CONNOR rf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 2 1 0 1 2 1 5 1 0

SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 8 7 8 10 14 24 8 11

Davidson 11 (2-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CALERO, N ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4

FRIEND, J c 4 1 1 0 1 2 14 0 0

COTRONE, J 2b 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 1

O'SHAUGHNESS 3b 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUTNAM, E 1b 3 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 0

DOUGLAS, T lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0

  THOMAS, G pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WILHOIT, J rf 4 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 1

HOWARD, J dh 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0

RICE, A cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 2

PERKINS, W p 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  CHAMPEY, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KATZ, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FIX, I p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BAN, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 11 11 11 7 10 27 6 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 7 1

Davidson 0 2 0 1 3 0 3 2 X 11 11 1

E - TOOLE, T(1); FRIEND, J(2). LOB - VU 11; DAV 8. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(1); DOUGLAS, T(3); WILHOIT, J(1); HOWARD,

J. HR - PUTNAM, E(2); WILHOIT, J(1). HBP - SHAW, S.; TOOLE, T; COTRONE, J; O'SHAUGHNESS. SH - DOUGLAS, T(1). SF

- HANSEN, AJ(1). SB - HANSEN, AJ(2). CS - FRIEND, J(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SACHAIS, ALEC 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 8 8 23

FRANCIS, JAKE 1.2 2 1 1 3 1 6 10 41

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 0.1 0 3 3 1 0 1 4 15

CAMP, ZACH 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 7 8 39

MONTFORT, PATRICK 0.1 2 3 2 1 1 4 5 32

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 12

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 3 2 2 1 2 5 6 21

Davidson ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PERKINS, W 4.2 3 2 2 2 7 17 20 87

CHAMPEY, B 2.1 3 3 3 4 3 10 14 54

KATZ, A 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 1 3 13

FIX, I 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 2 6 32

BAN, J 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12

Win - PERKINS, W (1-1).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (0-1).  Save - BAN, J (1).

WP - MONTFORT, P.(2); KATZ, A(2); BAN, J 2(2). HBP - by PERKINS, W (TOOLE, T); by MCCOLLOUGH L (COTRONE, J); by

MCCOLLOUGH L (O'SHAUGHNESS); by FIX, I (SHAW, S.). Inherited runners/scored: MCCOLLOUGH L 3/0; CAMP, Z. 3/3;

TURZAI, S 1/0; CHAMPEY, B 1/0; KATZ, A 2/2; FIX, I 2/2; BAN, J 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SACHAIS, A 23/17; FRANCIS, J.

41/20; MCCOLLOUGH L 15/9; CAMP, Z. 39/25; MONTFORT, P. 32/19; TURZAI, S 12/8; MINTZ, R. 21/14; PERKINS, W 87/56;

CHAMPEY, B 54/26; KATZ, A 13/4; FIX, I 32/16; BAN, J 12/7.

Umpires - HP: Gary Keller  1B: Frank Barlow  3B: Kyle Bujno

Start: 5:30 pm   Time: 3:40   Attendance: 304

Weather: 60 and cloudy

MCCOLLOUGH L faced 3 batters in the 5th.

CHAMPEY, B faced 3 batters in the 8th.

KATZ, A faced 3 batters in the 8th.

FIX, I faced 1 batter in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Davidson

Feb 24, 2024 at Davidson, NC (Wilson Field)

Villanova 3 (0-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 5 0 0 0 0 3 12 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

  BOLLIN, JAKE dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 2 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 4

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 3 4 2 6 11 24 3 9

Davidson 5 (3-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CALERO, N ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0

FRIEND, J c 4 1 0 0 0 2 11 0 0

COTRONE, J 2b 4 1 2 1 0 2 4 2 0

O'SHAUGHNESS 3b 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 2

PUTNAM, E 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 1

DOUGLAS, T lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  THOMAS, G lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WILHOIT, J rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1

HOWARD, J dh 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1

RICE, A cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 1

CAVANAUGH, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WEBER, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 5 10 5 1 11 27 5 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1

Davidson 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 X 5 10 0

E - TOOLE, T(2). DP - DAV 2. LOB - VU 9; DAV 7. 2B - HASSERT, C.(1); WHOOLEY, M.(1); HANSEN, AJ(1); COTRONE,

J(1); O'SHAUGHNESS(2); RICE, A(2). HR - O'REILLY, J.(2); O'SHAUGHNESS(2). HBP - HASSERT, C.; SOLARI, S. 2. SB -

HASSERT, C.(2); FRIEND, J(2); PUTNAM, E(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 4.0 6 3 3 0 5 18 18 65

RIVERA, DEVIN 4.0 4 2 2 1 6 17 18 62

Davidson ip h r er bb so ab bf np

CAVANAUGH, C 4.2 3 3 3 5 7 16 21 92

WEBER, M 4.1 1 0 0 1 4 14 18 68

Win - WEBER, M (1-0).  Loss - RIVERA, D. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - CAVANAUGH, C(1). HBP - by WEBER, M (SOLARI, S.); by WEBER, M (HASSERT, C.); by WEBER, M (SOLARI, S.).

Inherited runners/scored: RIVERA, D. 2/1. Pitches/strikes: SCHWEDE, R. 65/39; RIVERA, D. 62/39; CAVANAUGH, C 92/52;

WEBER, M 68/50.

Umpires - HP: Frank Barlow  1B: Kyle Bunjo  3B: Gary Keller

Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 311

Weather: 55 and cloudy

SCHWEDE, R. faced 2 batters in the 5th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Davidson

Feb 25, 2024 at Davidson, NC (Wilson Field)

Villanova 13 (1-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 4 0 0 0 1 2 11 0 3

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 3

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, JOHN dh 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1

SOLARI, SHANE rf 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 2 1 1 3 2 0 1 1 1

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 13 9 12 8 8 21 2 9

Davidson 2 (3-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CALERO, N ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

FRIEND, J c 3 1 1 1 1 1 8 0 1

PUTNAM, E 1b 3 0 0 0 1 3 8 0 2

O'SHAUGHNESS 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1

HOWARD, J dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

COTRONE, J 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 2

DOUGLAS, T lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

WILHOIT, J rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

RICE, A cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0

FECZKO, R p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FIX, I p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HALL, E p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KATZ, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WHELAN, T p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  DUNAGAN, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 2 5 2 6 11 21 6 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 1 0 8 2 13 9 0

Davidson 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0

LOB - VU 9; DAV 10. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(2); SHAW, S.(2); WHOOLEY, M.(1); HANSEN, AJ(1); TOOLE, T(1); COTRONE,

J(2). HR - SHAW, S.(2). HBP - HASSERT, C.; SHAW, S.; WHOOLEY, J.; HANSEN, AJ; SOLARI, S.; DOUGLAS, T. SH -

WHOOLEY, J.(1). SF - HANSEN, AJ(2). SB - HANSEN, AJ(3).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 5 7 30

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 6 8 40

CAMP, ZACH 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

UDELL, CADE 3.0 0 0 0 3 4 9 12 53

Davidson ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FECZKO, R 3.2 4 3 3 2 5 13 17 77

FIX, I 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 15

HALL, E 1.2 2 5 5 1 2 7 10 45

KATZ, A 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 1 3 16

WHELAN, T 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 15

DUNAGAN, J 1.1 2 2 2 0 1 6 7 27

Win - SACHAIS, A (1-0).  Loss - FECZKO, R (0-2).  Save - UDELL, C. (1).

WP - FECZKO, R(2); FIX, I(1); KATZ, A(3). HBP - by FRANCIS, J. (DOUGLAS, T); by HALL, E (HANSEN, AJ); by HALL, E

(HASSERT, C.); by KATZ, A (SHAW, S.); by WHELAN, T (SOLARI, S.); by DUNAGAN, J (WHOOLEY, J.). Inherited

runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 3/0; CAMP, Z. 2/1; FIX, I 1/0; KATZ, A 3/3; WHELAN, T 2/2; DUNAGAN, J 3/0.

Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J. 30/19; SACHAIS, A 15/8; MCCOLLOUGH L 40/22; CAMP, Z. 10/8; UDELL, C. 53/28; FECZKO, R

77/49; FIX, I 15/5; HALL, E 45/27; KATZ, A 16/10; WHELAN, T 15/5; DUNAGAN, J 27/18.

Umpires - HP: Kyle Bujno  1B: Gary Keller  3B: Frank Barlow

Start: 1 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 307

Weather: 50 and clear

FRANCIS, J. faced 3 batters in the 2nd.

KATZ, A faced 3 batters in the 6th.

WHELAN, T faced 3 batters in the 6th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at LMU

Mar 01, 2024 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Page Stadium)

Villanova 1 (1-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 3 0 0 0 1 2 9 0 1

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 6 1 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4

WHOOLEY, JOHN dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0

HALE, CONNOR rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MATTA, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 1 4 1 6 14 24 5 8

LMU 7 (6-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

K. Diaw c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0

  J. Reid c 4 1 2 0 0 1 10 0 1

S. Biller lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

B. Bobo 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1

D. Baqueiro 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0

C. Dicochea 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0

D. Adderley dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

G. Weiss rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 2

B. Casillas ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 1

D. Ornelas cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

O. Hackman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  M. Nunez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  R. Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  R. Mullan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  C. Caycedo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 7 11 6 2 9 27 6 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1

LMU 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 X 7 11 0

E - HASSERT, C.(3). DP - LMU 1. LOB - VU 8; LMU 8. 2B - WHOOLEY, M.(2); B. Casillas(1). HR - D. Adderley(2).

HBP - B. Bobo. SF - SHAW, S.(1); S. Biller(2). SB - S. Biller(2); B. Bobo(6); B. Casillas(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 2.1 2 2 2 0 1 9 9 34

MINTZ, RYAN 0.1 2 1 0 1 1 4 5 19

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 4 5 17

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 0.2 4 3 3 0 1 6 6 26

CAMP, ZACH 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 17

MATTA, LUKE 2.0 3 1 1 0 4 8 10 49

LMU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

O. Hackman 5.0 1 1 1 5 9 15 21 98

M. Nunez 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 13

R. Baker 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 5 5 17

R. Mullan 0.2 2 0 0 0 2 4 4 13

C. Caycedo 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 15

Win - O. Hackman (3-0).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - O. Hackman 2(2). HBP - by MATTA, L. (B. Bobo). Inherited runners/scored: MINTZ, R. 1/1; TURZAI, S 3/0; CAMP,

Z. 1/0. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J. 34/26; MINTZ, R. 19/10; TURZAI, S 17/10; MCCOLLOUGH L 26/17; CAMP, Z. 17/14;

MATTA, L. 49/30; O. Hackman 98/58; M. Nunez 13/7; R. Baker 17/15; R. Mullan 13/10; C. Caycedo 15/8.

Umpires - HP: John Bostwick  1B: Brooks O'Hearn  3B: Scott Jones

Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 601

Weather: Cool



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at LMU

Mar 02, 2024 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Page Stadium)

Villanova 2 (1-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 7 0 2

SHAW, SCOTT dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 0

HALE, CONNOR lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 2 5 1 3 14 24 9 7

LMU 6 (7-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

C. Dicochea 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

S. Biller rf 3 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 0

B. Bobo 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 6 0 1

D. Baqueiro 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2

D. Adderley lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

J. Reid c 4 0 1 0 0 3 11 3 0

B. Casillas ss 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0

D. Ornelas cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 5

C. Blough dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

R. Towers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Geis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  A. Schroeder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  S. Barrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Heinrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 10 6 4 9 27 5 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1

LMU 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 X 6 10 0

E - WHOOLEY, M.(1). LOB - VU 7; LMU 9. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(3); D. Baqueiro(2). HBP - HASSERT, C.; C. Dicochea; D.

Adderley. SB - SOLARI, S.(1); C. Dicochea(4); S. Biller 2(5); B. Bobo(8); C. Blough 2(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 4.1 5 5 5 4 5 17 22 76

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.2 4 1 1 0 3 12 13 38

SMITH, CONOR 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 17

LMU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

R. Towers 6.0 1 0 0 1 10 19 21 96

J. Geis 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 4 5 17

A. Schroeder 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 12

S. Barrett 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 5

J. Heinrich 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 16

Win - R. Towers (1-0).  Loss - SCHWEDE, R. (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - SMITH, C.; R. Towers(2); S. Barrett(1). HBP - by SCHWEDE, R. (C. Dicochea); by MONTFORT, P. (D. Adderley); by

R. Towers (HASSERT, C.). Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P. 2/1; S. Barrett 2/2. Pitches/strikes: SCHWEDE, R.

76/46; MONTFORT, P. 38/26; SMITH, C. 17/11; R. Towers 96/66; J. Geis 17/12; A. Schroeder 12/5; S. Barrett 5/4; J.

Heinrich 16/10.

Umpires - HP: Brooks O'Hearn  1B: Scott Jones  3B: Andrew Wolverton

Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 374

Weather: Overcast



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at LMU

Mar 03, 2024 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Page Stadium)

Villanova 8 (2-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NEFF, JASON c 6 2 2 0 0 2 6 1 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 2 2 1 1 0 9 1 3

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 5 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 3

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 0 2 2 1 1 5 0 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

  MUTZ, LUKE pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 5 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 1

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 8 14 8 3 7 27 8 12

LMU 4 (7-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

C. Dicochea 2b 5 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 3

S. Biller rf 4 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 1

B. Bobo 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 2

D. Baqueiro 3b 4 0 2 0 1 1 3 4 0

D. Adderley lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

J. Reid c 3 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0

B. Casillas ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2

D. Ornelas cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

C. Blough dh 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

C. McRoberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  C. Stucky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  C. Chimenti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  R. Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  R. Mullan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  W. Grimm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  T. Warady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  C. Kershaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 34 4 8 4 2 6 27 11 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 14 1

LMU 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 3

E - NEFF, J.(1); D. Adderley(2); J. Reid(1); B. Casillas(2). LOB - VU 12; LMU 10. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(5); SOLARI,

S.(1). HR - C. Dicochea(2); S. Biller(7). HBP - J. Reid; B. Casillas; D. Ornelas; C. Blough 2. SH - SHAW,

S.(1). SF - WHOOLEY, M.(2). SB - HANSEN, AJ(4); C. Dicochea(5); D. Baqueiro(2); J. Reid(1). CS - D.

Adderley(1). Reached on CI - SOLARI, S..

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 4.0 4 2 2 1 1 15 18 68

SACHAIS, ALEC 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 11 12 49

UDELL, CADE 0.2 1 1 1 0 2 3 6 20

CAMP, ZACH 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 16

LMU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

C. McRoberts 3.0 5 4 3 2 0 12 17 47

C. Stucky 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 8 8 34

C. Chimenti 0.2 3 2 1 0 0 6 6 19

R. Baker 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 7

J. Hughes 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 16

R. Mullan 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 20

W. Grimm 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

T. Warady 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

C. Kershaw 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 14

Win - SACHAIS, A (2-0).  Loss - C. McRoberts (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - RIVERA, D.(2); C. McRoberts(2); C. Stucky(1); R. Baker(2); T. Warady(1). HBP - by RIVERA, D. (C. Blough); by

RIVERA, D. (J. Reid); by UDELL, C. (B. Casillas); by UDELL, C. (D. Ornelas); by UDELL, C. (C. Blough). CI - J.

Reid. Inherited runners/scored: CAMP, Z. 3/0; R. Baker 2/0; T. Warady 1/0; C. Kershaw 2/0. Pitches/strikes: RIVERA,

D. 68/43; SACHAIS, A 49/29; UDELL, C. 20/10; CAMP, Z. 16/10; C. McRoberts 47/31; C. Stucky 34/19; C. Chimenti

19/12; R. Baker 7/4; J. Hughes 16/12; R. Mullan 20/12; W. Grimm 1/1; T. Warady 4/0; C. Kershaw 14/10.

Umpires - HP: Scott Jones  1B: John Bostwick  3B: Brooks O'Hearn

Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 3;20   Attendance: 382

Weather: Sunny

W. Grimm faced 1 batter in the 9th.

T. Warady faced 1 batter in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova vs UC Santa Barbara

3/5/2024 at Los Angeles, CA (Page Stadium)

Villanova 1 (2-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5

NEFF, JASON c 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 1

  WHOOLEY, JOHN c 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 2 0

BARRY, AIDAN rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1

  BOLLIN, JAKE ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

  SCHULER, TIM dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 3

MATTA, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 1 7 1 3 9 24 9 11

UC Santa Barbara 10 (6-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

R. Calvin cf 4 2 3 3 0 1 2 0 0

N. Oakley 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

B. Durfee c 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2

  N. Putnam c 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

J. Trimble 3b 4 2 1 1 0 3 1 2 1

J. Brown lf 4 2 3 1 1 1 3 0 0

L. McCollum 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 2

C. Nunez dh 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

  S. Chang dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

J. Mendez ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 1

J. Sebring rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0

J. Flora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  R. Moring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  H. Hattenbac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  B. Huddlestu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  A. Krodel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 33 10 14 10 3 9 27 7 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0

UC Santa Barbara 1 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 X 10 14 1

E - J. Trimble. DP - Villanova 1. LOB - Villanova 11; UC Santa Bar 7. 2B - HASSERT, C.; TOOLE, T; R. Calvin; L.

McCollum; J. Sebring 2. HR - R. Calvin; J. Trimble. HBP - SCHULER, T; R. Calvin; N. Oakley; B. Durfee 2; J.

Trimble. SF - HASSERT, C.. CS - J. Sebring 2.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MATTA, LUKE 1.2 3 2 2 2 2 6 9 29

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.2 4 4 4 1 1 6 8 33

CAMP, ZACH 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 14

FRANCIS, JAKE 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 4 5 12

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 5 6 22

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 28

UDELL, CADE 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 9

UC Santa Barbara ip h r er bb so ab bf np

J. Flora 4.0 3 0 0 1 4 15 16 58

R. Moring 1.1 3 0 0 1 0 7 8 29

H. Hattenbac 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 5 6 22

B. Huddlestu 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 12

A. Krodel 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 18

Win - R. Moring (1-1).  Loss - MATTA, L. (0-1).  Save - None.

HBP - by MATTA, L. (B. Durfee); by TURZAI, S (N. Oakley); by CAMP, Z. (R. Calvin); by FRANCIS, J. (J. Trimble); by

MONTFORT, P. (B. Durfee); by A. Krodel (SCHULER, T). BK - MONTFORT, P.. Inherited runners/scored: TURZAI, S 1/1;

CAMP, Z. 2/2; H. Hattenbac 2/0. Pitches/strikes: MATTA, L. 29/14; TURZAI, S 33/19; CAMP, Z. 14/10; FRANCIS, J.

12/8; MONTFORT, P. 22/15; MCCOLLOUGH L 28/15; UDELL, C. 9/9; J. Flora 58/35; R. Moring 29/16; H. Hattenbac 22/13;

B. Huddlestu 12/9; A. Krodel 18/10.

Umpires - HP: Arturo Belmonte  1B: Bill Mazurek  2B: Christopher Torres  3B: Keith Gibbs

Start: 5:02 PM   Time: 2:41   Attendance:



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Pepperdine

Mar 08, 2024 at Malibu, Calif. (Eddy D. Field)

Villanova 7 (3-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 2 1 0 1 2 2 3 1

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 2 2 2 0 1 9 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 1 3 1 0 1 3 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 5 1 2 3 0 1 10 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

BARRY, AIDAN dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 38 7 13 6 1 9 27 9 6

Pepperdine 2 (3-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Rubin 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rebrook 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

Bradshaw rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0

Nunez ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 2

Renck 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0

Upstill lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1

Pemberton 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 9 0 0

Masino dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

Savage c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  Vine c 2 1 1 0 0 1 7 2 0

  Hemmingsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Walsh cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Bonn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 7 2 2 10 27 9 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 7 13 0

Pepperdine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 1

E - Savage. LOB - VU 6; PEPP 6. 2B - WHOOLEY, M.. 3B - Masino. HR - O'REILLY, J.; SHAW, S.; NEFF, J.. HBP -

HANSEN, AJ. SB - SHAW, S.; Bradshaw.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 6.0 6 2 2 1 5 23 24 90

SACHAIS, ALEC 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 7 8 34

CAMP, ZACH 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 14

Pepperdine ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Bonn 5.0 7 4 3 1 5 22 24 85

Stewart 4.0 6 3 3 0 4 16 16 72

Win - SCHWEDE, R. (1-3).  Loss - Bonn (0-2).  Save - None.

WP - Stewart. HBP - by Bonn (HANSEN, AJ). Inherited runners/scored: CAMP, Z. 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SCHWEDE, R.

90/58; SACHAIS, A 34/22; CAMP, Z. 14/10; Bonn 85/57; Stewart 72/45.

Umpires - HP: Brian Marine  1B: Harrison Silverman  3B: Roger Rangel

Start: 1:35 pm   Time: 2 hr 50   Attendance: 307

Weather: 69 degrees

SACHAIS, A faced 1 batter in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Pepperdine

Mar 09, 2024 at Malibu, Calif. (Eddy D. Field)

Villanova 6 (4-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 3 2

JACK O'REILLY 1b 4 2 1 0 0 0 9 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 1

NEFF, JASON c 4 0 3 4 0 0 7 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 5

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

  BOLLIN, JAKE ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

HALE, CONNOR rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 1 0 0 2 2 2 4 4

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 6 7 6 6 10 27 10 13

Pepperdine 0 (3-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Upstill lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Nunez ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0

Bradshaw rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

Renck 2b 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1

Pemberton 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 4

Masino dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walsh cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

Rebrook 3b 4 0 3 0 0 1 2 4 0

Vine c 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 3

  Hemmingsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  Savage c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

  Liyeos c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Boyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Valentine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Scavone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Grossman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MacCallum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 0 7 0 4 5 27 8 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 6 7 1

Pepperdine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

E - O'REILLY, J.. DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 13; PEPP 12. 2B - NEFF, J.. HBP - O'REILLY, J.; NEFF, J.; WHOOLEY, M.;

HALE, C. 2; Bradshaw; Pemberton. SH - HASSERT, C.; HANSEN, AJ; Masino. SF - SHAW, S.. SB - O'REILLY, J.; NEFF,

J.; WHOOLEY, M..

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 3.1 2 0 0 3 0 11 16 55

FRANCIS, JAKE 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 9 10 41

MINTZ, RYAN 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 9 10 41

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13

Pepperdine ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Boyer 4.0 2 0 0 1 4 14 18 61

Troy 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 1 4 19

Valentine 2.0 1 3 3 1 1 5 10 29

Scavone 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 20

Grossman 1.2 3 0 0 1 3 8 9 40

MacCallum 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Win - FRANCIS, J. (2-4).  Loss - Troy (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Boyer; Grossman. HBP - by Boyer (NEFF, J.); by Boyer (WHOOLEY, M.); by Boyer (HALE, C.); by RIVERA, D.

(Pemberton); by Troy (O'REILLY, J.); by Valentine (HALE, C.); by MINTZ, R. (Bradshaw). BK - RIVERA, D.; Grossman.

PB - Vine. Inherited runners/scored: FRANCIS, J. 3/0; MINTZ, R. 2/0; Valentine 2/1; MacCallum 2/0. Pitches/strikes:

RIVERA, D. 55/29; FRANCIS, J. 41/22; MINTZ, R. 41/27; MONTFORT, P. 13/9; Boyer 61/39; Troy 19/7; Valentine 29/17;

Scavone 20/11; Grossman 40/24; MacCallum 2/1.

Umpires - HP: Harrison Silverman  1B: Roger Rangel  3B: Brian Marine

Start: 1:05   Time: 3hr5min   Attendance: 321

Weather: 67 Degrees

Troy faced 4 batters in the 5th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Pepperdine

Mar 10, 2024 at Malibu, Calif. (Eddy D. Field)

Villanova 7 (5-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

  MUTZ, LUKE pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  QUINTANO, COLLIN 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 9 2 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 3

NEFF, JASON c 3 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b/2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 3 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b/ss 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 2

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 32 7 11 7 5 6 27 9 9

Pepperdine 1 (3-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Renck 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

Nunez ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 2 1

Bradshaw rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Pemberton 1b 4 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 1

Rebrook 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Upstill lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

Savage c 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 4 1

Masino dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Walsh cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0

Gunnar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Queen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nichol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Carey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 1 5 1 2 5 27 7 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 11 0

Pepperdine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0

DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 9; PEPP 5. 2B - O'REILLY, J.; HANSEN, AJ. 3B - SHAW, S.. HBP - HASSERT, C.; O'REILLY, J.;

NEFF, J. 2. SF - SOLARI, S.; TOOLE, T. SB - MUTZ, L.; NEFF, J.. CS - O'REILLY, J.; HANSEN, AJ; VALDEZ. J.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 6.0 2 0 0 1 3 19 20 68

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 17

UDELL, CADE 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 7 8 28

Pepperdine ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Gunnar 2.0 4 5 5 3 2 9 14 61

Cole 3.2 5 1 1 0 2 12 14 57

Queen 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 9

Nichol 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 7 10 35

Carey 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14

Win - MCCOLLOUGH L (2-4).  Loss - Gunnar (2-2).  Save - None.

WP - Gunnar; Queen. HBP - by Gunnar (O'REILLY, J.); by Gunnar (NEFF, J.); by Cole (NEFF, J.); by Nichol (HASSERT,

C.). Inherited runners/scored: Queen 2/0. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH L 68/41; TURZAI, S 17/10; UDELL, C. 28/19;

Gunnar 61/33; Cole 57/33; Queen 9/3; Nichol 35/17; Carey 14/9.

Umpires - HP: Roger Rangel  1B: Brian Marine  3B: Harrison Silverman

Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2 hr 40   Attendance: 308

Weather: 60 degrees



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Penn

Mar 13, 2024 at Philadelphia, Pa. (Tommy Lasorda Field)

Villanova 3 (5-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1

JACK O'REILLY 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 12 0 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

NEFF, JASON dh 4 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

  MUTZ, LUKE pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 1

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MATTA, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 5 3 2 8 24 14 7

Penn 8 (5-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Chavez, Connor 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 2 0

Henseler, Wyatt 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0

Baker, Davis ss 1 2 0 0 4 0 1 3 1

Spaventa, Nick 1b 4 2 2 1 1 0 6 1 1

Pokrovsky, Jarrett rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2

Taylor, Ryan cf 4 1 3 4 0 0 2 0 0

McGonigal, Cole dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  O'Brien, Nick ph/dh 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

  Polo, Nate ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ahearn, Qwynn c 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 5

Collins, Gavin lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0

Coyne, Marty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tobin, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Moss, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kiafoulis, Anthoni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Shurtleff, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Trop, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 8 8 7 10 5 27 8 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0

Penn 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 X 8 8 2

E - Ahearn, Q.(2); Kiafoulis, A(1). DP - Villanova 2. LOB - Villanova 7; Penn 9. 2B - NEFF, J.; Spaventa, N.

2(2). 3B - Taylor, R.(1). HR - NEFF, J.. HBP - HANSEN, AJ; TOOLE, T 2; Pokrovsky, J. SH - TOOLE, T; Chavez,

C.(2). SB - HANSEN, AJ 2; TOOLE, T; Baker, D.(5).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 3.0 0 0 0 2 1 8 10 44

CAMP, ZACH 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 3 5 20

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.1 1 2 2 2 0 3 6 22

UDELL, CADE 0.1 1 3 2 3 1 2 5 29

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 18

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.1 2 1 0 2 2 6 8 28

MATTA, LUKE 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8

Penn ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Coyne, Marty 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 6 7 25

Tobin, Will 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 7 9 34

Moss, Jake 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 6 6 26

Kiafoulis, Anthoni 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 6 8 33

Shurtleff, Thomas 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12

Trop, Eli 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 15

Win - Moss, J. (1-0).  Loss - UDELL, C. (0-2).  Save - None.

WP - MONTFORT, P.; MINTZ, R.; Coyne, M.(3); Tobin, W.(1). HBP - by Tobin, W. (HANSEN, AJ); by CAMP, Z. (Pokrovsky,

J); by Kiafoulis, A (TOOLE, T); by Trop, E. (TOOLE, T). PB - WHOOLEY, J. 2. Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P.

3/1; UDELL, C. 2/2; TURZAI, S 1/0; MATTA, L. 3/1. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J. 44/24; CAMP, Z. 20/13; MONTFORT, P.

22/10; UDELL, C. 29/13; MINTZ, R. 18/11; TURZAI, S 28/15; MATTA, L. 8/6; Coyne, M. 25/11; Tobin, W. 34/21; Moss, J.

26/17; Kiafoulis, A 33/20; Shurtleff, T 12/7; Trop, E. 15/8.

Umpires - HP: Nick Mull  1B: Carlos Deno  3B: Thomas Agosta

Start: 3:00pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 163

Weather: Beautiful Day For Baseball!

MINTZ, R. faced 1 batter in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at ETSU

Mar 15, 2024 at Johnson City, TN (Thomas Stadium)

Villanova 11 (5-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 1 2 1 0 2 11 1 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 5 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 4 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HALE, CONNOR rf 3 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 2

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MATTA, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 11 11 10 3 10 25 11 6

ETSU 12 (13-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Iannantone dh 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0

  B. Jones pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T. Barth lf 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

C. Sisneros 1b 2 1 2 3 3 0 7 0 0

C. Miller 3b 6 1 3 4 0 0 0 4 4

N. Gent 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3

N. Webb c 5 2 4 2 0 0 10 1 0

B. Jacklin rf 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1

  C. Torres ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Yakubinis rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

A. King ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

J. Palmese cf 3 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 1

J. Hyde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  A. Cotten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  K. Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  N. Hickman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  L. Crumbley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  D. McCarley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 12 13 11 10 1 27 8 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 3 0 2 1 5 0 0 11 11 1

ETSU 0 0 4 0 1 0 5 1 1 12 13 4

Note: 1 out, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - TOOLE, T(1); C. Miller(2); N. Gent 2(4); A. King(4). DP - ETSU 1. LOB - VU 6; ETSU 12. 2B - HASSERT, C.(1);

O'REILLY, J.(1); C. Sisneros(9); N. Webb(5). HR - SHAW, S.(1); NEFF, J.(1); HALE, C.(1); N. Webb(4). HBP -

HANSEN, AJ; B. Jacklin. SH - SOLARI, S.(1). SF - C. Sisneros(2); B. Jacklin(1). SB - HANSEN, AJ(1); J.

Palmese(5). CS - HASSERT, C.(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 5.1 8 5 3 4 0 23 29 97

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 8

MATTA, LUKE 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 6

CAMP, ZACH 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 12

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.0 2 2 2 1 0 7 9 37

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 3 4 18

ETSU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

J. Hyde 4.2 7 5 3 1 4 20 23 74

A. Cotten 1.1 1 1 0 1 3 5 6 24

K. Keller 0.1 1 3 2 1 0 3 4 11

N. Hickman 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 4 4 8

L. Crumbley 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 23

D. McCarley 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 16

Win - D. McCarley (3-2).  Loss - MCCOLLOUGH L (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - MONTFORT, P.(1). HBP - by SCHWEDE, R. (B. Jacklin); by J. Hyde (HANSEN, AJ). Inherited runners/scored: TURZAI,

S 1/0; CAMP, Z. 2/1; MONTFORT, P. 3/3; A. Cotten 1/0; N. Hickman 3/3. Pitches/strikes: SCHWEDE, R. 97/61; TURZAI, S

8/6; MATTA, L. 6/1; CAMP, Z. 12/4; MONTFORT, P. 37/20; MCCOLLOUGH L 18/10; J. Hyde 74/46; A. Cotten 24/14; K.

Keller 11/4; N. Hickman 8/6; L. Crumbley 23/15; D. McCarley 16/9.

Umpires - HP: Aaron Davis  1B: Bobby Dunnigan  3B: Dalton James

Start: 3 pm   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 319

Weather: 62 degrees, overcast

MATTA, L. faced 2 batters in the 7th.

CAMP, Z. faced 2 batters in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at ETSU

Mar 16, 2024 at Johnson City, TN (Thomas Stadium)

Villanova 5 (5-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0

  QUINTANO, COLLIN 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 6 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

NEFF, JASON c 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b/ss 4 2 2 3 0 0 2 1 1

HALE, CONNOR rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 5 5 5 0 9 24 7 2

ETSU 11 (14-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Iannantone dh 4 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0

T. Barth lf/cf 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

C. Sisneros 1b 2 2 0 0 3 0 7 1 2

C. Miller ss 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 4 0

N. Gent 2b 3 0 1 3 1 0 2 1 2

J. Yakubinis rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 3

J. Palmese cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

  J. Green ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

R. McCarthy c 5 1 2 2 0 0 9 0 1

R. Benitez 3b 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2

  B. Jacklin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  B. Jones 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

A. Ronne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  J. Burgess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  B. Frederick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  C. Engert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 11 11 10 10 6 27 8 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 5 3

ETSU 4 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 X 11 11 0

E - HASSERT, C. 2(5); NEFF, J.(2). LOB - VU 2; ETSU 12. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(7); WHOOLEY, M.(5); Iannantone(3); N.

Gent(5); J. Yakubinis(5). HR - O'REILLY, J.(4); WHOOLEY, M.(1). HBP - SHAW, S.; HANSEN, AJ. SF - N. Gent(2); J.

Yakubinis(2). SB - C. Miller 2(6); R. McCarthy(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 2.0 4 5 4 4 1 10 15 61

FUREY, CJ 2.0 2 3 3 2 1 7 10 38

SMITH, CONOR 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 9 11 48

MOORE, GRAHAM 1.1 1 1 1 2 1 5 7 26

MINTZ, RYAN 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 4 4 8

ETSU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

A. Ronne 6.0 2 2 2 0 6 20 20 94

J. Burgess 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6

B. Frederick 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 4 5 12

C. Engert 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 8 8 30

Win - A. Ronne (3-1).  Loss - RIVERA, D. (0-3).  Save - None.

WP - RIVERA, D.(3); SMITH, C.(2). HBP - by J. Burgess (SHAW, S.); by B. Frederick (HANSEN, AJ). Inherited

runners/scored: MINTZ, R. 1/1; B. Frederick 1/1. Pitches/strikes: RIVERA, D. 61/33; FUREY, C 38/17; SMITH, C.

48/27; MOORE, G 26/13; MINTZ, R. 8/7; A. Ronne 94/60; J. Burgess 6/2; B. Frederick 12/9; C. Engert 30/24.

Umpires - HP: Bobby Dunigan  1B: Dalton James  3B: Aaron Davis

Start: 2 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 615

Weather: 57 degrees, sunny

A. Ronne faced 1 batter in the 7th.

J. Burgess faced 1 batter in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at ETSU

Mar 17, 2024 at Johnson City, TN (Thomas Stadium)

Villanova 15 (6-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 4 3 2 1 1 1 3 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 6 3 4 3 0 0 14 1 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf/rf 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 1

NEFF, JASON c 5 0 1 1 0 3 5 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss/3b 4 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 3

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 0

HALE, CONNOR rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

  HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0

BARRY, AIDAN dh 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN 3b/lf 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 15 13 14 5 10 27 11 6

ETSU 8 (14-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Iannantone dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

J. Green lf 5 1 3 2 0 1 1 0 0

C. Sisneros 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 9 1 0

C. Miller 3b 3 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1

N. Gent 2b 5 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 0

B. Jacklin rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 7

N. Webb c 5 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 0

A. King ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0

J. Palmese cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0

  C. Torres ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

M. Harpster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  O. Kovacs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  D. McCarley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  C. Fink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  W. Trusley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  T. Fetterman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 40 8 11 7 4 5 27 10 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 1 1 2 2 5 0 2 0 2 15 13 2

ETSU 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 8 11 0

E - NEFF, J.(3); MCCOLLOUGH L(1). LOB - VU 6; ETSU 10. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(8); NEFF, J.(4); TOOLE, T(3);

QUINTANO, C.(1); J. Green(4); C. Miller(3); J. Palmese(3). HR - O'REILLY, J.(5); SHAW, S.(5); HALE, C.(2);

QUINTANO, C. 2(2); J. Green(4); N. Gent(2). HBP - HANSEN, AJ; SHAW, S.; TOOLE, T; HALE, C.; C. Sisneros. SH -

SHAW, S.(2). SB - HANSEN, AJ(8); B. Jacklin(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 3.1 6 5 5 2 3 16 19 65

FRANCIS, JAKE 3.2 4 3 2 1 2 16 17 58

UDELL, CADE 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 38

ETSU ip h r er bb so ab bf np

M. Harpster 2.2 3 4 4 2 3 10 16 55

O. Kovacs 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 3 5 28

D. McCarley 1.1 4 5 5 1 2 8 9 37

C. Fink 2.1 1 2 2 0 2 8 9 37

W. Trusley 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 10

T. Fetterman 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 6 6 30

Win - FRANCIS, J. (2-2).  Loss - M. Harpster (3-1).  Save - None.

WP - FRANCIS, J.(1); O. Kovacs(4). HBP - by M. Harpster (SHAW, S.); by M. Harpster (TOOLE, T); by M. Harpster

(HALE, C.); by MCCOLLOUGH L (C. Sisneros); by C. Fink (HANSEN, AJ). Inherited runners/scored: FRANCIS, J. 2/2; O.

Kovacs 3/0; D. McCarley 2/0. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH L 65/34; FRANCIS, J. 58/38; UDELL, C. 38/22; M. Harpster

55/30; O. Kovacs 28/14; D. McCarley 37/20; C. Fink 37/25; W. Trusley 10/7; T. Fetterman 30/20.

Umpires - HP: Dalton James  1B: Aaron Davis  3B: Bobby Dunnigan

Start: 1 pm   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 411

Weather: 60 degrees, partly sunny



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Saint Peter's at Villanova

Mar 20, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Saint Peter's 5 (6-16)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Garrett Grego lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

Brendan Wilson dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Tyler Cotten c 3 0 0 1 0 2 9 1 0

Tyler Smith 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 9 0 0

  Jon Son pr/1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Ashby Vining rf 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2

  Dominic Morabito rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Tyler DeClusin cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Alex Rakas 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0

Joseph Lomangino ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 4 4 0

Logan Baker 3b 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 4 0

Marcus Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Linden Rearburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Drew DelCollo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 5 8 5 3 9 27 10 5

Villanova 2 (6-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1

NEFF, JASON c 4 0 2 0 0 1 9 1 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 13 1 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 0

MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 2 8 1 1 9 27 15 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Saint Peter's 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 5 8 1

Villanova 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 2

E - Tyler Cotten(4); WHOOLEY, M.(2); CAMP, Z.(1). DP - Peacocks 2; Wildcats 1. LOB - Peacocks 5; Wildcats 5. 2B

- Ashby Vining(4); O'REILLY, J. 2(10); NEFF, J.(5). HBP - SHAW, S.. SH - Garrett Greg(3). SF - Tyler Cotten(2).

SB - Garrett Greg(5); Brendan Wils(3); Jon Son(2); Logan Baker(3); O'REILLY, J.(2); SHAW, S.(2). CS - Tyler

DeClus(1); HANSEN, AJ(2).

Saint Peter's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Marcus Monroe 7.0 5 1 0 1 6 23 25 88

Linden Rearburn 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 5 5 19

Drew DelCollo 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 9

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MINTZ, RYAN 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 9 9 41

TURZAI, STEPHEN 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 8 8 25

CAMP, ZACH 0.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 15

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 5 6 22

UDELL, CADE 0.2 2 3 3 1 1 4 5 21

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 6 6 19

Win - Marcus Monro (1-1).  Loss - CAMP, Z. (0-1).  Save - Drew DelColl (2).

WP - UDELL, C.(1). HBP - by Marcus Monro (SHAW, S.). PB - NEFF, J.(2). Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P. 3/1;

SACHAIS, A 2/2. Pitches/strikes: Marcus Monro 88/57; Linden Rearb 19/12; Drew DelColl 9/8; MINTZ, R. 41/28; TURZAI,

S 25/18; CAMP, Z. 15/7; MONTFORT, P. 22/15; UDELL, C. 21/10; SACHAIS, A 19/14.

Umpires - HP: Stephen McMullen  1B: Nate Caldwell  3B: Mark Rowan

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 134

Weather: Cloudy

CAMP, Z. faced 3 batters in the 6th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at George Mason

3/22/2024 at Fairfax, Va. (Spuhler Field)

Villanova 5 (6-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0

NEFF, JASON c 3 0 1 1 1 1 7 2 1

DENNIS, DYLAN 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 3

HASSERT, CAMERON p 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 4 1

BARRY, AIDAN rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2

QUINTANO, COLLIN c 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 5 11 5 3 3 24 9 12

George Mason 6 (10-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

S. Trimble 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 2

J. Smith cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

R. Woody 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 9 0 0

C. Dykstra c 3 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0

B. Jones dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

J. Quinn-Iro rf 3 0 1 0 1 2 4 0 1

J. Butler 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

  E. Blanchard 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C. Pracht ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 0

D. Wood dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 0

N. Martins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  B. Yount p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  L. Rumberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 32 6 11 3 4 7 27 8 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 11 1

George Mason 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 11 2

E - NEFF, J.; S. Trimble; J. Quinn-Iro. DP - Villanova 1. LOB - Villanova 12; George Mason 5. 2B - SHAW, S. 2;

J. Smith 2; R. Woody; C. Dykstra. HBP - HANSEN, AJ; S. Trimble. SH - DENNIS, D.. SF - NEFF, J.. SB - S.

Trimble; C. Dykstra; D. Wood 2. CS - C. Pracht.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 5.0 8 5 3 2 4 21 23 92

FRANCIS, JAKE 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 10 11 41

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 11

George Mason ip h r er bb so ab bf np

N. Martins 5.0 7 3 1 2 2 22 25 91

B. Yount 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 9 10 37

L. Rumberg 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 7 9 40

Win - L. Rumberg (1-1).  Loss - SACHAIS, A (2-1).  Save - None.

WP - SCHWEDE, R.; SACHAIS, A. HBP - by L. Rumberg (HANSEN, AJ); by SACHAIS, A (S. Trimble). Inherited

runners/scored: None. Pitches/strikes: SCHWEDE, R. 92/0; FRANCIS, J. 41/0; SACHAIS, A 11/0; N. Martins 91/0; B.

Yount 37/0; L. Rumberg 40/0.

Umpires - HP: Kyle Nichol  1B: John Thomas  3B: Keith Segedy

Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 61

Weather: 50 degrees and cloudy

SCHULER, T faced 3 batters in the 6th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at George Mason

3/22/2024 at Fairfax, Va. (Spuhler Field)

Villanova 2 (6-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

BARRY, AIDAN dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 2 3 2 1 7 18 9 2

George Mason 3 (11-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

S. Trimble 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

J. Smith cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1

R. Woody 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 8 0 0

C. Dykstra dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

B. Jones lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  E. Blanchard 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

J. Quinn-Iro rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

J. Butler 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

  D. Wood lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

S. Bardatsos c 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

C. Pracht ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0

K. Eaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 3 5 3 1 3 21 9 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Villanova 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1

George Mason 1 0 2 0 0 0 X 3 5 2

E - TOOLE, T; J. Butler; C. Pracht. DP - George Mason 1. LOB - Villanova 2; George Mason 4. 2B - SHAW, S.; R.

Woody. HBP - TOOLE, T; J. Smith. SB - S. Trimble; R. Woody. CS - J. Smith.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 5.2 5 3 3 1 2 22 24 88

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6

George Mason ip h r er bb so ab bf np

K. Eaton 7.0 3 2 1 1 7 24 26 101

Win - K. Eaton (2-2).  Loss - RIVERA, D. (0-4).  Save - None.

HBP - by K. Eaton (TOOLE, T); by RIVERA, D. (J. Smith). Inherited runners/scored: None. Pitches/strikes: RIVERA, D.

88/0; TURZAI, S 6/0; K. Eaton 101/0.

Umpires - HP: John Thomas  1B: Keith Segedy  3B: Kyle Nichol

Start: 3:48 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 106

Weather: 54 degrees and cloudy



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at George Mason

3/24/2024 at Fairfax, Va. (Spuhler Field)

Villanova 9 (7-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 4 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 3

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 3 3 1 3 2 1 8 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 1 0 1 1 1 8 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 3 4 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 9 8 8 9 7 27 9 9

George Mason 2 (11-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

S. Trimble 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 1

J. Smith cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

R. Woody 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 0 0

C. Dykstra c 4 1 2 2 0 0 7 1 2

B. Jones dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

J. Quinn-Iro rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3

J. Butler 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

  E. Blanchard 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

C. Pracht ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 0

  T. Hueber ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D. Wood lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

  B. Parks ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R. Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  B. Yount p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  K. Menaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  L. Rumberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  L. Goodyear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 5 2 2 8 27 9 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 0 0 9 8 2

George Mason 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3

E - HASSERT, C.; WHOOLEY, M.; J. Quinn-Iro; C. Pracht 2. DP - Villanova 1; George Mason 1. LOB - Villanova 9;

George Mason 8. 2B - WHOOLEY, M.; TOOLE, T; C. Pracht. HR - NEFF, J.; C. Dykstra. HBP - SHAW, S.; R. Woody; B.

Jones. SF - DENNIS, D.. SB - SHAW, S.; DENNIS, D.; C. Dykstra. CS - SHAW, S..

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 5.0 5 2 2 2 5 21 24 92

MONTFORT, PATRICK 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 9 10 31

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 14

George Mason ip h r er bb so ab bf np

R. Peterson 3.1 2 3 2 3 2 12 16 76

B. Yount 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 15

K. Menaker 2.0 3 4 4 3 0 7 11 50

L. Rumberg 1.2 2 2 2 1 3 7 8 41

L. Goodyear 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 7 7 23

Win - MCCOLLOUGH L (2-1).  Loss - R. Peterson (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - MCCOLLOUGH L; R. Peterson; L. Rumberg. HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH L (B. Jones); by K. Menaker (SHAW, S.); by

MONTFORT, P. (R. Woody). BK - MONTFORT, P.; K. Menaker; L. Rumberg. Inherited runners/scored: None.

Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH L 92/0; MONTFORT, P. 31/0; TURZAI, S 14/0; R. Peterson 76/0; B. Yount 15/0; K. Menaker

50/0; L. Rumberg 41/0; L. Goodyear 23/0.

Umpires - HP: Keith Segedy  1B: Kyle Nichol  3B: John Thomas

Start: 1:03 PM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 258

Weather: 44 degrees and sunny



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Rider

Mar 25, 2024 at Lawrenceville, NJ (Sonny Pittaro Fld)

Villanova 7 (7-15)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 6 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1

NEFF, JASON dh 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 5 1 3 1 0 0 5 1 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 2 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 0

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 1

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 3

FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MATTA, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 7 12 7 7 6 24 8 8

Rider 9 (6-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Shepherd, M. c 3 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 0

  Puvel, G. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Winsett, J. 3b 4 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 1

Skettini, B. dh/c 5 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0

Lesch, L. 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 9 1 3

Neri, K. lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2

Tiroly, J. 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 3

  McNeely, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hartmann, E. rf 4 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1

Paskell, A. cf 2 2 0 0 3 1 3 0 1

Leahy, M. ss/2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 3 6 0

Montone, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Aiello, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Coombes, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gallagher, W p/ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 9 10 7 8 3 27 14 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 7 12 1

Rider 0 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 X 9 10 0

E - WHOOLEY, M.(4). DP - Rider 2. LOB - VU 8; Rider 11. 2B - SHAW, S.(6); O'REILLY, J.(11); DENNIS, D.(2);

Winsett, J.(2); Skettini, B.(3). HR - NEFF, J.(5); HASSERT, C.(1); HANSEN, AJ(1). HBP - Shepherd, M.; Tiroly,

J.. SH - TOOLE, T(2). SB - O'REILLY, J.(3); Neri, K.(3); Tiroly, J.(1). CS - TOOLE, T(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FUREY, CJ 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 9 11 47

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 16

UDELL, CADE 1.1 0 3 3 3 0 4 7 31

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 9

CAMP, ZACH 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 13

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 5 5 16

MATTA, LUKE 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 11

MOORE, GRAHAM 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 16

SMITH, CONOR 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 24

Rider ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Montone, C. 4.0 4 3 3 3 2 14 17 73

Aiello, C. 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 12

Coombes, C. 1.1 2 0 0 3 1 5 9 39

Gallagher, W 1.2 4 3 3 0 1 8 8 27

McNeely, C. 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 19

Win - Aiello, C. (1-1).  Loss - UDELL, C. (0-3).  Save - McNeely, C. (1).

WP - FUREY, C; UDELL, C.(2); Montone, C.(4). HBP - by MOORE, G (Shepherd, M.); by SMITH, C. (Tiroly, J.). BK -

Gallagher, W(1). Inherited runners/scored: TURZAI, S 2/2; SACHAIS, A 2/2; MOORE, G 2/1; Gallagher, W 2/0.

Pitches/strikes: FUREY, C 47/25; MINTZ, R. 16/12; UDELL, C. 31/14; TURZAI, S 9/8; CAMP, Z. 13/8; SACHAIS, A 16/11;

MATTA, L. 11/3; MOORE, G 16/8; SMITH, C. 24/17; Montone, C. 73/44; Aiello, C. 12/5; Coombes, C. 39/20; Gallagher, W

27/18; McNeely, C. 19/11.

Umpires -

Start: 3:01 PM   Time: 3:22   Attendance: 254

MATTA, L. faced 2 batters in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Georgetown

Mar 28, 2024 at Tysons, Va. (Capital One Park)

Villanova 4 (7-16,0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 5 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2

JACK O'REILLY rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 2 0 1 2 0 0 4 1 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 3

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 4 6 4 2 7 24 12 7

Georgetown 8 (17-8,1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

J Hyde rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

J Rolling 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 2

  A Gilio 2b/dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

C Ficca 1b 3 3 3 2 2 0 8 1 0

Carapellotti c 3 1 0 0 2 1 7 1 1

D Smith cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

K Caster lf 3 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 1

M Castillo 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3 4 2

B Schaaf dh/2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

M Eze ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 4 0

Mastroianni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  C Jensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  A Citron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 8 9 7 7 3 27 13 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 2

Georgetown 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 X 8 9 2

E - SHAW, S.; NEFF, J.; C Ficca; Mastroianni. DP - GU 1. LOB - VU 7; GU 8. 2B - C Ficca 2; M Castillo. HR -

SHAW, S.; K Caster. HBP - O'REILLY, J.; NEFF, J. 2; DENNIS, D.. SH - SHAW, S.. SB - WHOOLEY, M.; M Eze 2.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 4.2 5 6 4 4 1 19 23 82

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.1 3 1 1 2 2 10 12 41

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 18

Georgetown ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Mastroianni 4.0 4 4 3 2 2 15 22 66

C Jensen 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 6 6 24

A Citron 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 10 10 34

Win - C Jensen (2-2).  Loss - SCHWEDE, R. (1-2).  Save - A Citron (1).

HBP - by Mastroianni (DENNIS, D.); by Mastroianni (O'REILLY, J.); by Mastroianni (NEFF, J.); by Mastroianni (NEFF,

J.). PB - NEFF, J.. Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P. 2/1; C Jensen 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SCHWEDE, R. 82/45;

MONTFORT, P. 41/25; MINTZ, R. 18/11; Mastroianni 66/37; C Jensen 24/17; A Citron 34/22.

Umpires - HP: James Albert  1B: Drew Hoagland  3B: David Snyder

Start: 4 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 206

Weather: 50 overcast

Mastroianni faced 3 batters in the 5th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Georgetown

Mar 29, 2024 at Tysons, Va. (Capital One Park)

Villanova 1 (7-17,0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 3 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 8 2 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

  BARRY, AIDAN ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 1 4 1 2 6 24 11 4

Georgetown 6 (18-8,2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

J Hyde rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1

J Hollerbach dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

  A Bergeron pr/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C Ficca 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

Carapellotti c 4 1 0 1 0 2 6 0 0

D Smith cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 1

K Caster lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

M Castillo 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 1

B Schaaf 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0

M Eze ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0

A Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  J Yoder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 6 7 6 1 4 27 10 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1

Georgetown 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 X 6 7 1

E - HASSERT, C.(7); D Smith(1). DP - VU 1; GU 2. LOB - VU 4; GU 5. 2B - D Smith(8). 3B - K Caster 2(3). HBP - J

Hollerbach; C Ficca 2. SH - B Schaaf(1). SF - J Hyde(2). SB - M Eze(13).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 5.0 7 6 6 1 3 21 25 97

FRANCIS, JAKE 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 8 10 25

Georgetown ip h r er bb so ab bf np

A Williams 6.0 3 0 0 2 4 21 23 87

J Yoder 3.0 1 1 0 0 2 9 9 32

Win - A Williams (4-0).  Loss - RIVERA, D. (0-5).  Save - J Yoder (1).

HBP - by RIVERA, D. (C Ficca); by FRANCIS, J. (J Hollerbach); by FRANCIS, J. (C Ficca). Inherited runners/scored:

FRANCIS, J. 1/0; J Yoder 2/0. Pitches/strikes: RIVERA, D. 97/61; FRANCIS, J. 25/17; A Williams 87/60; J Yoder 32/22.

Umpires - HP: Drew Hoagland  1B: David Snyder  3B: James Albert

Start: 2 PM   Time: 2hr 13   Attendance: 197

Weather: 59 sunny

RIVERA, D. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

A Williams faced 2 batters in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Georgetown

Mar 30, 2024 at Tysons, Va. (Capital One Park)

Villanova 1 (7-18,0-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 0

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 5

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 1 5 1 4 9 24 5 8

Georgetown 6 (19-8,3-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

J Hyde rf 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0

J Hollerbach dh 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

  A Bergeron pr/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  A Gilio dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

C Ficca 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 8 1 1

Carapellotti c 4 1 1 0 0 2 10 0 2

D Smith cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2

K Caster lf 4 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

M Castillo 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0

B Schaaf 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

M Eze ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0

E Catlett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  N Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 33 6 12 6 4 10 27 8 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0

Georgetown 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 X 6 12 0

LOB - VU 8; GU 8. HR - DENNIS, D.(1); J Hyde(7); K Caster(5); B Schaaf(1). HBP - WHOOLEY, M.; VALDEZ. J. SH - D

Smith(1). SB - K Caster(3). CS - B Schaaf(2); M Eze(3).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 4.2 5 3 3 1 6 19 20 75

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.1 2 1 1 0 2 5 6 22

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.0 5 2 2 1 2 7 8 29

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 13

MINTZ, RYAN 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

Georgetown ip h r er bb so ab bf np

E Catlett 6.2 2 0 0 3 8 21 24 109

N Davis 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 9 12 50

Win - E Catlett (4-0).  Loss - MCCOLLOUGH L (2-2).  Save - None.

HBP - by N Davis (VALDEZ. J); by N Davis (WHOOLEY, M.). Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P. 1/0; TURZAI, S 1/0;

MINTZ, R. 2/0; N Davis 1/0. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH L 75/49; MONTFORT, P. 22/14; SACHAIS, A 29/16; TURZAI, S

13/5; MINTZ, R. 4/2; E Catlett 109/67; N Davis 50/29.

Umpires - HP: David Snyder  1B: James Albert  3B: Drew Hoagland

Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 307

Weather: 57 degrees sunny

SACHAIS, A faced 2 batters in the 8th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

SAINTJOHN'S at Villanova

Apr 05, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

SAINTJOHN'S 13 (20-5-1,1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

TUCKER, Jackson cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 5 0 1

BEAUCHAMP, Ben rf 4 0 1 2 1 1 4 0 2

MAYBERRY, Blake 3b 6 2 2 0 0 4 2 1 0

KEENAN, Jimmy c 4 1 1 2 1 1 6 0 1

ORBON, Luke ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 4 3

ORBON, Paul dh 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

  FALCON, Chad ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  LAUSTEN, AJ pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAMEK, Aries 1b 5 2 2 2 0 1 6 0 0

SCAVELLI, Garrett lf 5 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0

BRIENZA, Anthony 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0

KOLHOSSER, Xavier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  ADAMS, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CUNNINGHAM, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BOYLE, Jed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 13 14 10 6 12 27 8 9

Villanova 7 (7-19,0-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 5 0 0

JACK O'REILLY rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 5 0 1 2 0 1 12 0 6

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

  SOLARI, SHANE pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1

SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 7 12 7 2 5 27 5 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

SAINTJOHN'S 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 4 13 14 1

Villanova 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 7 12 6

E - MAYBERRY(4); SHAW, S.(2); NEFF, J.(6); TOOLE, T(5); HASSERT, C.(8); SCHWEDE, R.(1); SACHAIS, A(1). DP -

Wildcats 1. LOB - REDSTORM 9; Wildcats 9. 2B - SAMEK(2); O'REILLY, J.(12). 3B - NEFF, J.(1). HR - KEENAN(6);

SAMEK(1); SCAVELLI(2). HBP - BEAUCHAMP; KEENAN; DENNIS, D.; SHAW, S.; HASSERT, C.. SF - TUCKER(3); SHAW, S.(3).

SB - TUCKER(12); BEAUCHAMP 2(10); TOOLE, T(3).

SAINTJOHN'S ip h r er bb so ab bf np

KOLHOSSER, Xavier 5.1 9 5 5 1 2 24 25 83

ADAMS, Ben 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 2 5 20

CUNNINGHAM, Tim 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 7 9 33

BOYLE, Jed 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 19

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SCHWEDE, RIAN 4.1 9 9 6 2 4 21 25 93

MINTZ, RYAN 2.2 1 0 0 1 4 9 11 38

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.0 2 2 1 3 1 4 7 22

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 2 2 0 0 3 6 6 23

Win - KOLHOSSER (7-1).  Loss - SCHWEDE, R. (1-3).  Save - BOYLE (3).

WP - KOLHOSSER(3). HBP - by SCHWEDE, R. (BEAUCHAMP); by MINTZ, R. (KEENAN); by ADAMS (HASSERT, C.); by ADAMS

(DENNIS, D.); by ADAMS (SHAW, S.). Inherited runners/scored: ADAMS 1/1; CUNNINGHAM 3/0; BOYLE 1/0; TURZAI, S 2/2.

Pitches/strikes: KOLHOSSER 83/56; ADAMS 20/8; CUNNINGHAM 33/20; BOYLE 19/11; SCHWEDE, R. 93/60; MINTZ, R. 38/24;

SACHAIS, A 22/12; TURZAI, S 23/15.

Umpires - HP: Brian Peterson  1B: Justin Sims  2B: Thomas Gandolfo

Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 175

Weather: 45

SACHAIS, A faced 2 batters in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

SAINTJOHN'S at Villanova

Apr 06, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting (Villanova Ballpark)

SAINTJOHN'S 11 (21-5-1,2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

TUCKER, Jackson cf 5 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0

BEAUCHAMP, Ben rf 5 2 3 2 0 0 4 0 0

MAYBERRY, Blake 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 1

  RAIFSTANGER, Jayder ph/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

KEENAN, Jimmy c 5 1 3 1 0 1 7 1 0

ORBON, Luke ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 0

ORBON, Paul dh 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2

SAMEK, Aries 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 9 1 5

SCAVELLI, Garrett lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

BRIENZA, Anthony 2b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0

CHAFFEE, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  WINN JR., TJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CHASE, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 41 11 16 11 2 4 27 11 8

Villanova 0 (7-20,0-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 13 1 3

JACK O'REILLY rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 2

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

NEFF, JASON c 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 1

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 0 7 0 4 7 27 15 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

SAINTJOHN'S 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 3 0 11 16 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4

E - TOOLE, T(6); HASSERT, C. 2(10); RIVERA, D.(1). DP - REDSTORM 1. LOB - REDSTORM 8; Wildcats 9. 2B -

TUCKER(11); BEAUCHAMP 2(11); RAIFSTANGER(1); SCAVELLI 2(8). HBP - ORBON, P.. SF - MAYBERRY(4); ORBON, P.(1). SB

- KEENAN(1). CS - WHOOLEY, M.(1).

SAINTJOHN'S ip h r er bb so ab bf np

CHAFFEE, Evan 5.2 5 0 0 3 2 20 23 97

WINN JR., TJ 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6

CHASE, Kyle 3.0 2 0 0 1 5 11 12 51

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 3.0 9 7 5 2 1 18 20 61

FRANCIS, JAKE 4.0 4 1 1 0 1 15 17 72

SMITH, CONOR 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 5 6 17

FUREY, CJ 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 8

Win - CHAFFEE (2-0).  Loss - RIVERA, D. (0-6).  Save - CHASE (1).

HBP - by FRANCIS, J. (ORBON, P.). Inherited runners/scored: WINN JR. 2/0; FRANCIS, J. 2/2. Pitches/strikes: CHAFFEE

97/57; WINN JR. 6/3; CHASE 51/36; RIVERA, D. 61/39; FRANCIS, J. 72/43; SMITH, C. 17/10; FUREY, C 8/7.

Umpires - HP: Justin Sims  1B: Thomas Gandolfo  2B: Brian Peterson

Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 143

Weather: 47 and windy

RIVERA, D. faced 5 batters in the 4th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

SAINTJOHN'S at Villanova

Apr 07, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

SAINTJOHN'S 3 (22-5-1,3-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

TUCKER, Jackson cf 6 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

BEAUCHAMP, Ben rf 7 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 2

ORBON, Luke ss 6 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0

KEENAN, Jimmy c 5 0 0 0 1 2 18 1 0

ORBON, Paul dh 3 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

SAMEK, Aries 1b 5 0 1 0 1 1 8 0 6

RAIFSTANGER, Jayder 3b 4 1 1 0 2 2 4 1 2

SCAVELLI, Garrett lf 5 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

BRIENZA, Anthony 2b 5 1 1 0 1 0 4 3 4

PESCA, Mario p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MARINARO, Louis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  METTERT, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CUNNINGHAM, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ADAMS, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BOYLE, Jed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LAUSTEN, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 46 3 8 1 10 11 39 9 15

Villanova 1 (7-21,0-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0

  SOLARI, SHANE pr/rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

JACK O'REILLY rf/1b 7 0 1 0 0 2 5 1 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 7 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 2

NEFF, JASON dh 7 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL 3b/ss 4 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 2

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 6 0 0 0 1 1 12 1 1

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 1

HASSERT, CAMERON ss 4 0 2 0 1 2 1 3 0

  QUINTANO, COLLIN 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 9

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 1 10 1 6 17 39 16 20

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 R H E

SAINTJOHN'S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 1

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 2

E - RAIFSTANGER(2); HANSEN, AJ(1); FUREY, C(1). LOB - REDSTORM 15; Wildcats 20. 2B - ORBON, P.(3); SHAW, S.

2(8). HBP - ORBON, P.; WHOOLEY, M.; TOOLE, T 2; HASSERT, C.; HANSEN, AJ. SB - TUCKER 2(14); HASSERT, C.(3). CS

- ORBON, L(2); HANSEN, AJ(3).

SAINTJOHN'S ip h r er bb so ab bf np

PESCA, Mario 5.1 5 0 0 2 4 21 25 90

MARINARO, Louis 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 5 5 25

METTERT, Sam 2.0 1 0 0 2 4 7 9 42

CUNNINGHAM, Tim 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 19

ADAMS, Ben 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

BOYLE, Jed 2.1 1 0 0 1 7 8 11 56

LAUSTEN, AJ 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 19

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 5.1 2 0 0 3 3 17 20 85

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 2 0 0 2 2 5 7 37

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 6 7 26

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 7

MINTZ, RYAN 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 4 5 25

FUREY, CJ 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 7 10 34

UDELL, CADE 1.0 1 2 1 1 1 4 5 21

Win - BOYLE (2-0).  Loss - FUREY, C (0-1).  Save - LAUSTEN (1).

WP - MONTFORT, P.(5); UDELL, C.(3). HBP - by PESCA (TOOLE, T); by PESCA (TOOLE, T); by ADAMS (HASSERT, C.); by

FUREY, C (ORBON, P.); by BOYLE (WHOOLEY, M.); by BOYLE (HANSEN, AJ). PB - KEENAN(3); VALDEZ. J(2). Inherited

runners/scored: MARINARO 2/0; ADAMS 2/0; BOYLE 3/0; MONTFORT, P. 1/0; SACHAIS, A 2/0; FUREY, C 1/0; UDELL, C. 1/1.

Pitches/strikes: PESCA 90/54; MARINARO 25/15; METTERT 42/21; CUNNINGHAM 19/12; ADAMS 2/0; BOYLE 56/40; LAUSTEN

19/14; MCCOLLOUGH L 85/47; MONTFORT, P. 37/17; SACHAIS, A 26/13; TURZAI, S 7/5; MINTZ, R. 25/14; FUREY, C 34/17;

UDELL, C. 21/11.

Umpires - HP: Thomas Gandolfo  1B: Brian Peterson  2B: Justine Sims

Start: 12:00pm   Time: 4:51   Attendance: 237

Weather: 40 and windy



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Penn at Villanova

Apr 10, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Penn 3 (13-15)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Taylor, Ryan cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Baker, Davis ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 1

Henseler, Wyatt 3b 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0

Collins, Gavin lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Pokrovsky, Jarrett dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Wilson, Asa c 4 0 1 0 0 0 13 2 2

Gabauer, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0

  O'Brien, Nick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Guachione, Nick 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

  Ozmer, Carson 1b 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0

Ruggeri, Andrew rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1

  Brown, Calvin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Millikan, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kiafoulis, Anthoni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Delany, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tobin, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Moss, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Mott, Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cerwinski, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Trop, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sarti, Edward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 3 5 3 2 10 24 10 7

Villanova 5 (8-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 1 2 1 1 1 11 0 1

JACK O'REILLY 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 2 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 1 0 0 1 1 0 9 2 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 2

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1

QUINTANO, COLLIN dh 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

  MUTZ, LUKE pr/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 5 4 6 13 27 11 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Penn 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 5 1

Villanova 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 X 5 5 2

E - Guachione, N(1); O'REILLY, J.(2); VALDEZ. J(1). DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - Penn 7; Wildcats 8. 2B - Baker,

D.(9); DENNIS, D.(3); QUINTANO, C.(2). HR - Henseler, W.(14). HBP - Henseler, W.; Collins, G.; WHOOLEY, M.;

VALDEZ. J; SOLARI, S.. SH - WHOOLEY, M.(1); HANSEN, AJ(3). SF - VALDEZ. J(1). SB - WHOOLEY, M.(3). CS - DENNIS,

D.(1).

Penn ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Millikan, Noah 2.0 2 0 0 2 4 7 9 52

Kiafoulis, Anthoni 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 2 6 30

Delany, Tommy 0.1 2 2 1 0 0 3 4 9

Tobin, Will 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 9

Moss, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 11

Mott, Marshall 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 3 4 8

Cerwinski, John 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 3 12

Trop, Eli 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 14

Sarti, Edward 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MOORE, GRAHAM 4.2 2 0 0 1 3 15 17 63

CAMP, ZACH 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 1 2 1 0 2 5 6 18

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 27

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.0 1 1 0 1 2 8 9 31

Win - CAMP, Z. (1-1).  Loss - Kiafoulis, A (0-2).  Save - MONTFORT, P. (1).

WP - Kiafoulis, A(2); Trop, E.(2); SACHAIS, A(2). HBP - by MOORE, G (Henseler, W.); by Kiafoulis, A (WHOOLEY, M.);

by Delany, T. (SOLARI, S.); by MINTZ, R. (Collins, G.); by Trop, E. (VALDEZ. J). Inherited runners/scored: Tobin,

W. 1/0; Trop, E. 2/2; CAMP, Z. 1/0. Pitches/strikes: Millikan, N. 52/30; Kiafoulis, A 30/14; Delany, T. 9/7; Tobin,

W. 9/7; Moss, J. 11/8; Mott, M. 8/7; Cerwinski, J 12/3; Trop, E. 14/9; Sarti, E. 12/10; MOORE, G 63/39; CAMP, Z.

4/3; MINTZ, R. 18/13; SACHAIS, A 27/21; MONTFORT, P. 31/22.

Umpires - HP: David Snyder  1B: Keith Segedy  2B: John Ramsey

Start: 3:00pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 191

Weather: 70



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Seton Hall

Apr 12, 2024 at South Orange, N.J. (Sheppard Stadium)

Villanova 3 (9-21,1-6 BE)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 1 2 1 1 1 11 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 4

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 1 1 1 0 2 6 1 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 3

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 1

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 3 7 3 6 10 27 12 11

Seton Hall 1 (17-16,1-3 BE)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HACK cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0

ROBBINS lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0

VIERA 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1

SYLVESTER 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4

MELNICK c 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 0

POKROVSKY dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

ZAK rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1

  D'AMICO ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUDERS ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0

SCRAVANIC 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0

FRONTERA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BALZAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  GILLEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  D'AMBROSIO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ESPELIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ALLMER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 1 6 1 2 6 27 9 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 7 0

Seton Hall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2

E - ZAK; GILLEN. DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 11; HALL 6. 2B - SHAW, S.; SOLARI, S.. HR - VALDEZ. J. HBP - NEFF, J.;

SYLVESTER; LUDERS. SH - MELNICK; SCRAVANIC. SB - TOOLE, T; SOLARI, S.; HANSEN, AJ; ROBBINS. CS - SYLVESTER.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 6.0 4 1 1 1 3 19 21 86

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 13

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 4 5 24

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

Seton Hall ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRONTERA 2.0 4 1 1 2 6 10 12 48

BALZAN 3.0 0 0 0 1 3 8 10 47

GILLEN 3.0 3 2 1 1 1 13 14 65

D'AMBROSIO 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 13

ESPELIN 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5

ALLMER 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3

Win - FRANCIS, J. (3-2).  Loss - GILLEN (2-1).  Save - MONTFORT, P. (2).

WP - TURZAI, S. HBP - by BALZAN (NEFF, J.); by TURZAI, S (SYLVESTER); by TURZAI, S (LUDERS). Inherited

runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 1/0; BALZAN 3/1; ESPELIN 1/0; ALLMER 2/0. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J. 86/54; TURZAI, S

13/6; SACHAIS, A 24/13; MONTFORT, P. 10/9; FRONTERA 48/31; BALZAN 47/28; GILLEN 65/43; D'AMBROSIO 13/6; ESPELIN

5/1; ALLMER 3/2.

Umpires - HP: Brian Drury  1B: Mark Rowan  3B: Joe Cruz

Start: 5:03 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 168

Weather: Partly cloudy and breezy

FRONTERA faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

TURZAI, S faced 1 batter in the 8th.

ESPELIN faced 1 batter in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Seton Hall

Apr 13, 2024 at South Orange, N.J. (Sheppard Stadium)

Villanova 9 (10-21,2-6 BE)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 6 1 2 0 0 2 12 0 2

JACK O'REILLY 3b 6 2 3 2 0 1 1 2 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1

NEFF, JASON dh 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 1 2 4 1 1 1 4 3

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 5 0 2 0 0 1 7 0 0

TOOLE, TRENT 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 2

  HASSERT, CAMERON ph/2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 3

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 37 9 14 9 4 10 27 13 12

Seton Hall 2 (17-17,1-4 BE)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HACK cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0

ROBBINS lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

VIERA 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

  CAVAZZONI 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

SYLVESTER 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

ZAK dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MILEWSKI c 4 0 0 0 0 2 10 1 2

FERRI 1b 3 2 1 0 1 1 5 1 1

MELNICK rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

LUDERS ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  CUMSIKEY ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0

REICH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  EHLY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ESPELIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  NICOLOSI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CALABRETTI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 2 6 2 3 6 27 7 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 9 14 0

Seton Hall 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 0

DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 12; HALL 6. 2B - O'REILLY, J.(13); VALDEZ. J(1); SOLARI, S.(3); HACK(2). HR - WHOOLEY,

M.(2). HBP - SHAW, S. 2; TOOLE, T; SOLARI, S.; HANSEN, AJ. SF - NEFF, J.(2); HASSERT, C.(2). SB - NEFF, J.(3);

HANSEN, AJ(10); CAVAZZONI(2); SYLVESTER(9). CS - SHAW, S.(3).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 6.0 4 1 1 3 3 21 24 91

SCHWEDE, RIAN 3.0 2 1 1 0 3 11 11 39

Seton Hall ip h r er bb so ab bf np

REICH 1.2 8 5 5 0 3 13 13 62

EHLY 2.0 4 2 2 1 3 9 13 57

ESPELIN 2.1 0 1 1 3 1 5 9 42

NICOLOSI 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 3 6 28

CALABRETTI 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 19

Win - MCCOLLOUGH L (3-2).  Loss - REICH (2-2).  Save - None.

WP - MCCOLLOUGH L(2); REICH(4). HBP - by EHLY (SHAW, S.); by EHLY (TOOLE, T); by EHLY (SOLARI, S.); by NICOLOSI

(HANSEN, AJ); by NICOLOSI (SHAW, S.). PB - MILEWSKI 2(2). Inherited runners/scored: EHLY 1/0; ESPELIN 3/0.

Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH L 91/53; SCHWEDE, R. 39/26; REICH 62/41; EHLY 57/29; ESPELIN 42/23; NICOLOSI 28/18;

CALABRETTI 19/12.

Umpires - HP: Mark Rowan  1B: Joe Cruz  3B: Brian Drury

Start: 2:03 PM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 173

Weather: Cloudy and very windy



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Seton Hall

Apr 14, 2024 at South Orange, N.J. (Sheppard Stadium)

Villanova 3 (11-21,3-6 BE)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 13 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1

NEFF, JASON dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 2

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 4 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 30 3 5 3 2 9 27 15 5

Seton Hall 0 (17-18,1-5 BE)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HACK cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

ROBBINS lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2

VIERA 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

  ZAK ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

POKROVSKY c 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 0

FERRI dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

MELNICK rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

  CAVAZZONI 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

D'AMICO 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1

SCRAVANIC 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 2

LUDERS ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

HANSEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ALLMER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 0 5 0 2 4 27 7 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 5 1

Seton Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

E - O'REILLY, J.(3); HANSEN 2(3). DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 5; HALL 7. 2B - WHOOLEY, M.(7). HBP - SHAW, S.. SH -

DENNIS, D.(2); HACK(2); LUDERS(5). SF - HASSERT, C.(3). SB - VIERA(6). CS - SOLARI, S.(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 7.0 4 0 0 2 3 23 26 88

MINTZ, RYAN 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 8 28

Seton Hall ip h r er bb so ab bf np

HANSEN 7.0 2 2 1 2 6 22 26 100

ALLMER 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 8 9 38

Win - RIVERA, D. (1-6).  Loss - HANSEN (2-5).  Save - MINTZ, R. (1).

HBP - by ALLMER (SHAW, S.). Inherited runners/scored: None. Pitches/strikes: RIVERA, D. 88/55; MINTZ, R. 28/20;

HANSEN 100/66; ALLMER 38/25.

Umpires - HP: Joe Cruz  1B: Brian Drury  3B: Mark Rowan

Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 195

Weather: Sunny, slightly breezy



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Lafayette

Apr 16, 2024 at Easton, Pa. (Kamine Stadium)

Villanova 17 (12-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 4 1 0 2 2 8 0 6

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 3 2 5 3 1 2 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 1 1 3 2 0 9 3 2

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 1

MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 17 10 15 14 8 27 9 14

Lafayette 5 (10-27)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Colella ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0

Swidler 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 1

Fadio lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2

Zarrillo 3b 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0

Brenner cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2

Cashman rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 0 1

Petrone 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1

Chropuvka dh 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Mallas c 2 1 2 0 0 0 8 1 0

Romano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Breitenstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Planeta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Savedoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Smiley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Holder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 5 9 3 3 9 27 7 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 17 10 1

Lafayette 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 2

E - HASSERT, C.; Colella; Petrone. DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 14; LAF 7. 2B - DENNIS, D.; O'REILLY, J.; SHAW, S.;

VALDEZ. J; HANSEN, AJ; Swidler; Petrone. 3B - HASSERT, C.; HANSEN, AJ. HR - SHAW, S.. HBP - DENNIS, D.;

O'REILLY, J. 2; NEFF, J.; WHOOLEY, M.; HASSERT, C.; Colella; Mallas. SH - HANSEN, AJ; Mallas. SB - NEFF, J. 2;

HASSERT, C.; SOLARI, S.; Fadio; Zarrillo; Cashman; Petrone 2; Mallas 2. CS - NEFF, J.; Colella; Zarrillo.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MOORE, GRAHAM 2.0 3 3 1 2 3 8 11 -

SCHWEDE, RIAN 2.0 4 2 2 0 2 10 10 -

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 5 7 -

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 -

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 -

CAMP, ZACH 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 -

Lafayette ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Romano 0.1 1 4 4 2 1 2 6 -

Breitenstein 1.2 1 1 1 3 1 6 11 -

Planeta 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 5 11 -

Savedoff 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 12 12 -

Smiley 1.2 4 10 4 5 1 10 16 -

Holder 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 -

Win - TURZAI, S (1-0).  Loss - Savedoff (0-2).  Save - None.

WP - MOORE, G; CAMP, Z.; Breitenstein; Smiley 2. HBP - by Romano (DENNIS, D.); by Romano (WHOOLEY, M.); by

Breitenstein (NEFF, J.); by Breitenstein (HASSERT, C.); by Planeta (O'REILLY, J.); by SACHAIS, A (Mallas); by

SACHAIS, A (Colella); by Smiley (O'REILLY, J.). PB - Mallas 2. Inherited runners/scored: TURZAI, S 2/0;

Breitenstein 3/2; Planeta 2/1; Holder 3/3. Pitches/strikes: None.

Umpires -

Start: 3:35   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 109

Breitenstein faced 2 batters in the 3rd.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Monmouth

Apr 17, 2024 at West Long Branch, NJ (MU Baseball Field)

Villanova 4 (12-22)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 4

NEFF, JASON dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 5 2 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 2

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 4 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1

FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 4 9 4 4 6 24 6 8

Monmouth 8 (10-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Caufield, C 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 3 2 0

Harmstead, J 1b 3 2 2 2 1 0 9 2 1

Denlinger, A ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 6 0

Stahl, P dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrews, C lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 1

Porter, T cf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0

Walsh, C rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

Buecker, B c 3 0 1 1 1 0 5 1 0

Schmid, A 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

  Bant, J ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ventresca, J 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Carlin, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Wigo, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Ruddy, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Fraher, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Benzinger, D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 8 6 6 6 4 27 13 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 2

Monmouth 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 X 8 6 1

E - WHOOLEY, J. 2(2); Schmid, A(1). DP - VU 1; MON 1. LOB - VU 8; MON 4. 2B - DENNIS, D.(5); SOLARI, S.(4). HR

- SHAW, S.(8); Harmstead, J(4); Denlinger, A(2). HBP - DENNIS, D.; Walsh, C. SH - HASSERT, C.(3); Schmid, A(1).

SB - Harmstead, J(1); Porter, T 2(3); Walsh, C(2).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FUREY, CJ 2.0 1 4 3 4 0 6 11 47

SMITH, CONOR 3.0 3 1 0 0 0 11 12 33

CAMP, ZACH 2.0 1 2 2 1 2 7 8 25

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 5 18

Monmouth ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Carlin, C 3.0 2 1 1 2 2 10 12 51

Wigo, J 3.0 3 2 2 1 2 11 13 41

Ruddy, C 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 7

Fraher, J 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 4 5 19

Benzinger, D 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 5 15

Win - Wigo, J (1-0).  Loss - FUREY, C (0-2).  Save - None.

WP - MONTFORT, P.(6). HBP - by SMITH, C. (Walsh, C); by Benzinger, D (DENNIS, D.). Inherited runners/scored: None.

Pitches/strikes: FUREY, C 47/19; SMITH, C. 33/24; CAMP, Z. 25/16; MONTFORT, P. 18/10; Carlin, C 51/25; Wigo, J

41/25; Ruddy, C 7/6; Fraher, J 19/9; Benzinger, D 15/9.

Umpires - HP: Silvio Martinez Jr.  1B: James Albert  3B: Justin Sims

Start: 1:03 pm   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 75

Weather: cloudy and 56 degrees



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Creighton at Villanova

Apr 19, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Creighton 14 (28-7,4-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nolan Sailors cf 5 3 4 4 0 0 8 0 0

Nolan Clifford ss 5 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 2

Teddy Deters rf 5 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0

Will MacLean 1b 5 0 1 3 0 0 8 0 2

Colby Canales dh 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2

Hogan Helligso c 4 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 2

  Connor Capece c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cuyler Zukowski lf 2 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 2

Ben North 3b 5 3 2 3 1 0 1 4 1

Kyle Hess 2b 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

  Matt Scherrman ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Malakai Vetock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Casey Trapp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Daniel Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sam Vomhof p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Parker Primeaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 14 14 14 10 4 27 8 13

Villanova 6 (12-23,3-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 3 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 0

  WHOOLEY, JOHN c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 6 9 6 2 2 27 7 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Creighton 0 0 1 1 4 2 3 3 0 14 14 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 6 9 1

E - VALDEZ. J(2). DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - Bluejays 13; Wildcats 5. 2B - Sailors, N.(12); Clifford, N.(5);

Canales, C.(4); Helligso, H.(6). HR - Sailors, N.(6); North, B.(5); VALDEZ. J(2); SOLARI, S.(1). HBP -

Helligso, H.; Capece, C.; Hess, K. 2; HANSEN, AJ. SF - Sailors, N.(2); MacLean, W.(2). SB - Sailors, N.(13);

Clifford, N. 2(9); Zukowski, C.(4); SHAW, S.(4); HASSERT, C.(5).

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Malakai Vetock 6.1 4 3 3 1 2 22 23 85

Casey Trapp 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 8

Daniel Hammond 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 6 7 24

Sam Vomhof 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 3

Parker Primeaux 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 6

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 4.2 6 4 4 4 1 18 24 82

MINTZ, RYAN 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 17

SCHWEDE, RIAN 1.2 6 5 5 1 1 11 13 42

SMITH, CONOR 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 10

UDELL, CADE 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 3 11

MOORE, GRAHAM 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 14

FUREY, CJ 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 19

Win - Vetock, M. (3-1).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (3-3).  Save - None.

WP - Vetock, M.(4); FRANCIS, J.(2); MINTZ, R.(2); SMITH, C.(3); UDELL, C. 2(5). HBP - by FRANCIS, J. (Hess, K.); by

SCHWEDE, R. (Helligso, H.); by UDELL, C. (Hess, K.); by FUREY, C (Capece, C.); by Primeaux, P. (HANSEN, AJ). BK -

FRANCIS, J.(1). Inherited runners/scored: Trapp, C. 2/2; Primeaux, P. 1/0; MINTZ, R. 1/1; SMITH, C. 1/0; MOORE, G

3/3. Pitches/strikes: Vetock, M. 85/53; Trapp, C. 8/5; Hammond, D. 24/13; Vomhof, S. 3/3; Primeaux, P. 6/5;

FRANCIS, J. 82/45; MINTZ, R. 17/9; SCHWEDE, R. 42/26; SMITH, C. 10/4; UDELL, C. 11/2; MOORE, G 14/7; FUREY, C 19/10.

Umpires - HP: Donald Goller  1B: Mike Cerra  2B: Nicholas Mull

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 117

Weather: 60 and windy

UDELL, C. faced 3 batters in the 8th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Creighton at Villanova

Apr 20, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Creighton 6 (28-8,4-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nolan Sailors cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 0

Nolan Clifford ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 0

Teddy Deters rf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2

Will MacLean 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 11 1 2

Colby Canales dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Hogan Helligso c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1

Ben North 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 3 0

Cuyler Zukowski lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

Kyle Hess 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 2 3 0

Chad Saner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Jimmy Burke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jack Pineau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tommy Lamb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 8 6 5 6 24 12 7

Villanova 13 (13-23,4-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 3 1 0 2 0 12 1 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 3 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 3 2 1 1 2 1 6 1 2

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 7 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 2

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 34 13 12 13 7 3 27 13 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Creighton 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 6 8 1

Villanova 3 6 0 1 0 1 0 2 X 13 12 0

E - Hess, K.(4). DP - Bluejays 2; Wildcats 2. LOB - Bluejays 7; Wildcats 5. 2B - MacLean, W.(6); Canales,

C.(5); DENNIS, D.(6); O'REILLY, J.(15); NEFF, J.(6); WHOOLEY, M.(8); SOLARI, S.(5). 3B - Hess, K.(2). HR -

O'REILLY, J.(6); SHAW, S.(9); VALDEZ. J(3). HBP - Sailors, N.; North, B.. SF - WHOOLEY, M.(3). SB - Sailors,

N.(14); NEFF, J.(6).

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Chad Saner 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 5 8 41

Jimmy Burke 0.2 3 6 6 3 0 4 8 34

Jack Pineau 4.1 5 2 2 0 2 18 18 68

Tommy Lamb 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 7 8 35

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 6.1 5 6 6 2 2 22 26 98

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.1 2 0 0 2 2 6 8 31

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 5 6 27

Win - MCCOLLOUGH L (4-2).  Loss - Saner, C. (1-1).  Save - None.

HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH L (Sailors, N.); by MCCOLLOUGH L (North, B.). Inherited runners/scored: Pineau, J. 3/3; Lamb,

T. 1/0; TURZAI, S 2/2; SACHAIS, A 2/0. Pitches/strikes: Saner, C. 41/21; Burke, J. 34/17; Pineau, J. 68/44; Lamb,

T. 35/21; MCCOLLOUGH L 98/58; TURZAI, S 31/17; SACHAIS, A 27/16.

Umpires - HP: Mike Cerra  1B: Nicholas Mull  2B: Donald Goller

Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 195

Weather: 60

Pineau, J. faced 1 batter in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Creighton at Villanova

Apr 21, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Creighton 5 (28-9,4-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nolan Sailors cf 4 0 1 3 1 1 5 0 0

Teddy Deters rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

Nolan Clifford ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0

Will MacLean 1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 5

Hogan Helligso c 4 1 1 0 0 0 9 0 1

Jack Grace dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

  Colby Canales ph/dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Ben North 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 2

Cuyler Zukowski lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

Kyle Hess 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0

  Matt Scherrman ph/2b 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Eli Nissen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Shane Curtin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Mason Koch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Daniel Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Shea Wendt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 5 8 5 5 7 26 9 8

Villanova 6 (14-23,5-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 8 0 1

  HALE, CONNOR pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 3 1 0 0 1 3 7 1 2

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 9 5 5 9 27 8 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Creighton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 8 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 6 9 1

Note: 2 outs, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - RIVERA, D.(2). LOB - Bluejays 8; Wildcats 8. 2B - Sailors, N.(13); MacLean, W.(6); Zukowski, C.(4); SHAW,

S.(11). 3B - MacLean, W.(2). HBP - North, B.; NEFF, J.. SH - HASSERT, C.(4). CS - North, B.(3).

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eli Nissen 5.2 3 0 0 1 4 19 21 75

Shane Curtin 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 18

Mason Koch 0.2 2 3 3 2 1 4 6 29

Daniel Hammond 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 6 7 24

Shea Wendt 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 5

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 6.2 3 0 0 2 6 22 24 98

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.2 4 4 4 1 1 9 11 45

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 3 5 14

Win - SACHAIS, A (3-1).  Loss - Hammond, D. (3-2).  Save - None.

WP - RIVERA, D.(4). HBP - by Nissen, E. (NEFF, J.); by MONTFORT, P. (North, B.). BK - Koch, M.(1). Inherited

runners/scored: Curtin, S. 1/0; Koch, M. 2/2; Wendt, S. 2/1; MONTFORT, P. 2/0; SACHAIS, A 2/2. Pitches/strikes:

Nissen, E. 75/48; Curtin, S. 18/10; Koch, M. 29/14; Hammond, D. 24/14; Wendt, S. 5/4; RIVERA, D. 98/56; MONTFORT,

P. 45/26; SACHAIS, A 14/5.

Umpires - HP: Nicholas Mull  1B: Donald Goller  2B: Mike Cerra

Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 156

Weather: 55 and windy



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Bucknell

Apr 23, 2024 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Depew Field)

Villanova 10 (14-24)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 9 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 5 4

SHAW, SCOTT lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 5 1 1 1 0 1 7 0 3

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 10 9 8 5 3 24 12 10

Bucknell 18 (18-22)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Kender 2b 2 5 2 0 4 0 1 9 0

Keys 3b 5 3 3 6 1 0 2 2 1

Corson lf 6 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 0

  Fluharty pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trommer dh 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0

  Sinins ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Voytovich cf 4 1 1 2 0 2 4 0 0

Facinelli 1b 2 0 0 1 1 0 10 1 2

  Dunn ph/1b 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

Nascimento c 4 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 1

Chiaravallo rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

  Morabito ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Karp ss 3 3 1 1 0 1 2 3 1

Pavone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Carroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  O'Malley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Adelmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Mulvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 18 16 16 8 7 27 16 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 10 9 2

Bucknell 3 1 2 2 5 0 3 2 X 18 16 1

E - SOLARI, S.; SCHWEDE, R.; Nascimento. DP - Villanova 2; Bucknell 2. LOB - Villanova 10; Bucknell 7. 2B -

DENNIS, D.; O'REILLY, J.; SOLARI, S.; Keys; Corson 2. 3B - SHAW, S.; Voytovich. HR - Keys(11); Trommer(2);

Karp(2). HBP - DENNIS, D. 2; O'REILLY, J. 2; SHAW, S.; WHOOLEY, M.; SOLARI, S.; HANSEN, AJ; Voytovich; Karp 2.

SF - NEFF, J.. SB - Trommer.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MOORE, GRAHAM 2.0 6 6 6 1 1 12 14 45

SCHWEDE, RIAN 1.1 1 2 2 2 0 4 7 25

FUREY, CJ 0.2 0 1 1 2 1 2 4 21

SMITH, CONOR 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 1 3 14

CAMP, ZACH 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 9 10 30

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 13

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 2 2 2 1 3 5 6 28

Bucknell ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Pavone 1.1 0 2 2 1 0 3 10 26

Carroll 3.2 7 5 3 0 1 17 17 67

O'Malley 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 3 6 32

Adelmann 2.0 1 2 2 1 1 6 9 47

Mulvey 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 12

Win - Carroll (4-0).  Loss - SCHWEDE, R. (1-4).  Save - None.

WP - MINTZ, R.; O'Malley. HBP - by Pavone (DENNIS, D.); by Pavone (O'REILLY, J.); by Pavone (SHAW, S.); by Pavone

(SOLARI, S.); by Pavone (HANSEN, AJ); by Pavone (DENNIS, D.); by MOORE, G (Voytovich); by SCHWEDE, R. (Karp); by

SMITH, C. (Karp); by O'Malley (O'REILLY, J.); by Adelmann (WHOOLEY, M.). BK - SMITH, C.. PB - VALDEZ. J. Inherited

runners/scored: SCHWEDE, R. 3/2; FUREY, C 1/0; SMITH, C. 1/1; CAMP, Z. 3/3; MINTZ, R. 2/2; Carroll 3/0.

Pitches/strikes: MOORE, G 45/27; SCHWEDE, R. 25/12; FUREY, C 21/9; SMITH, C. 14/6; CAMP, Z. 30/20; MINTZ, R. 13/7;

TURZAI, S 28/16; Pavone 26/11; Carroll 67/41; O'Malley 32/13; Adelmann 47/28; Mulvey 12/6.

Umpires - HP: Pete Lakkis  1B: Corey Suhow  3B: Phillip Heim

Start: 3:35   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 350

Weather: 65, clear, wind out to RC

MOORE, G faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

FUREY, C faced 1 batter in the 5th.

SMITH, C. faced 3 batters in the 5th.

CAMP, Z. faced 2 batters in the 7th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Connecticut

Apr 26, 2024 at Storrs, Conn. (Elliot Ballpark)

Villanova 2 (14-25,5-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 1

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 5 1

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 0 2 1 0 2 4 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 6 1 1 11 24 12 5

Connecticut 8 (23-18,8-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

SHPUR cf 4 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 1

TAMMARO ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 2

BROADHURST 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4

MORTON lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

PADILLA 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 4 2 0

DALENA 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 1

STUDLEY rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0

HYDE c 4 1 1 0 0 1 11 0 0

SIMMONS dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

QUIGLEY, S p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  ALEJANDRO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CARREA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 8 14 8 2 4 27 4 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 1

Connecticut 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 X 8 14 1

E - O'REILLY, J.; BROADHURST(3). DP - VU 1; UConn 1. LOB - VU 5; UConn 8. 2B - HASSERT, C.; SHPUR(9);

MORTON(10); DALENA(9); HYDE(2). HR - BROADHURST(11). HBP - TAMMARO. SB - SHPUR(17).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 2.0 9 7 6 0 1 15 16 45

CAMP, ZACH 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 24

SCHWEDE, RIAN 5.0 3 0 0 2 3 17 19 56

Connecticut ip h r er bb so ab bf np

QUIGLEY, S 8.0 3 0 0 0 8 26 26 110

ALEJANDRO 0.2 2 2 0 1 2 5 6 31

CARREA 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 9

Win - QUIGLEY, S (2-3).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (3-4).  Save - None.

WP - CAMP, Z.. HBP - by FRANCIS, J. (TAMMARO). BK - FRANCIS, J.. PB - VALDEZ. J. Inherited runners/scored: CAMP, Z.

1/1; CARREA 3/1. Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J. 45/32; CAMP, Z. 24/17; SCHWEDE, R. 56/35; QUIGLEY, S 110/74;

ALEJANDRO 31/16; CARREA 9/6.

Umpires - HP: Michael Sadowski  1B: Matthew Kane  3B: Joe Gravina

Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 1047

Weather: GORGEOUS

FRANCIS, J. faced 4 batters in the 3rd.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Connecticut

Apr 27, 2024 at Storrs, Conn. (Elliot Ballpark)

Villanova 1 (14-26,5-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 2

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1

AJ HANSEN cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 1

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 1 6 0 0 6 24 8 8

Connecticut 11 (24-18,9-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

SHPUR cf 4 2 1 0 1 2 3 0 0

TAMMARO ss 4 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 0

BROADHURST 3b 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0

MORTON lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 1

  KRON ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PADILLA 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3

DALENA 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0

STUDLEY rf 3 3 2 0 1 0 5 0 0

MALCOM c 4 2 2 4 0 1 6 0 0

MINICK dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

COE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 33 11 10 9 7 5 27 4 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1

Connecticut 1 0 0 2 1 5 2 0 X 11 10 2

E - VALDEZ. J; BROADHURST; COE. LOB - VU 8; UConn 6. 2B - HASSERT, C.; SHPUR; MORTON; STUDLEY. HR - MALCOM 2.

HBP - HANSEN, AJ. SH - HANSEN, AJ. SF - PADILLA. SB - SHPUR; TAMMARO.

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 5.0 5 5 3 4 2 20 24 97

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 5 8 34

FUREY, CJ 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 8 9 35

Connecticut ip h r er bb so ab bf np

COE 9.0 6 1 0 0 6 34 36 107

Win - COE (7-5).  Loss - MCCOLLOUGH L (4-3).  Save - None.

WP - FUREY, C. HBP - by COE (HANSEN, AJ). PB - VALDEZ. J. Inherited runners/scored: MINTZ, R. 1/1. Pitches/strikes:

MCCOLLOUGH L 97/56; MINTZ, R. 34/19; FUREY, C 35/21; COE 107/76.

Umpires - HP: Matthew Kane  1B: Joe Gravina  3B: Michael Sadowski

Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 1081

Weather: Suns Out, Guns Out

MCCOLLOUGH L faced 1 batter in the 6th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Connecticut

Apr 28, 2024 at Storrs, Conn. (Elliot Ballpark)

Villanova 8 (24-27,5-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 5 0 2 2 0 1 11 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 2 3 3 1 0 1 4 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 5 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 2

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 3 0 2 2 1 1 5 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1

  HALE, CONNOR ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 39 8 13 8 4 6 24 11 8

Connecticut 10 (25-18,10-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

SHPUR cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 0

TAMMARO ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3

BROADHURST 3b 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 0

MORTON lf 5 3 4 3 0 1 1 0 0

PADILLA 2b 3 1 1 1 0 2 4 3 1

DALENA 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 0 1

STUDLEY rf 4 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 0

MALCOM dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

HYDE c 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 1

COOKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CINNELLA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SULLIVAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  QUINN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  AFTHIM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 10 11 9 5 4 27 10 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 8 13 0

Connecticut 3 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 10 11 0

DP - VU 1; UConn 1. LOB - VU 8; UConn 6. 2B - SHAW, S.; SOLARI, S.; BROADHURST(6); MORTON(12); STUDLEY(9). HR -

HASSERT, C.; MORTON(8); STUDLEY(7). HBP - TAMMARO. SF - PADILLA(3). SB - SOLARI, S.; SHPUR(19); BROADHURST(2);

MORTON 2(14).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 2.1 4 4 4 0 1 10 12 50

SACHAIS, ALEC 2.2 3 2 2 1 2 10 11 32

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 4 6 29

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 18

CAMP, ZACH 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 18

SCHWEDE, RIAN 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 4

Connecticut ip h r er bb so ab bf np

COOKE 6.0 4 1 1 1 3 22 23 98

CINNELLA 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 3

SULLIVAN 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 12

QUINN 0.1 5 5 5 0 0 6 6 15

AFTHIM 1.2 1 0 0 3 2 6 9 29

Win - AFTHIM (2-1).  Loss - SCHWEDE, R. (1-5).  Save - None.

WP - RIVERA, D.. HBP - by RIVERA, D. (TAMMARO). BK - CAMP, Z.. Inherited runners/scored: SACHAIS, A 1/0; MONTFORT,

P. 2/2; SCHWEDE, R. 2/0; SULLIVAN 1/1; AFTHIM 2/2. Pitches/strikes: RIVERA, D. 50/34; SACHAIS, A 32/21; MONTFORT,

P. 29/14; TURZAI, S 18/10; CAMP, Z. 18/7; SCHWEDE, R. 4/3; COOKE 98/63; CINNELLA 3/2; SULLIVAN 12/9; QUINN 15/11;

AFTHIM 29/18.

Umpires - HP: Joe Gravina  1B: Michael Sadowski  3B: Matthew Kane

Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 1527

Weather: Sun trying to come out

SACHAIS, A faced 2 batters in the 6th.

CINNELLA faced 2 batters in the 7th.

SCHWEDE, R. faced 2 batters in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Saint Joseph's at Villanova

Apr 30, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting (Villanova BallPark)

Saint Joseph's 12 (18-22)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WALL, Conlan cf 4 3 3 2 1 0 3 0 0

CESARINI, Ryan lf 5 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 0

WEINGARTNER, Ryan ss 4 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 0

PETRICH, Owen 3b 5 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 2

IGOE, Justin dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

DICKINSON, Tim 2b 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1

PICOLLO, Ryan rf 5 2 2 3 0 1 1 0 0

DRAPEAU, Brandon 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 4 1 0

REED, Jakob c 3 2 2 0 0 1 11 0 0

YABLONSKI, Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  PARISE, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ZIMMERMAN, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PICOLLO, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  GABRYSH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  McSHANE, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 12 15 10 2 11 27 6 4

Villanova 8 (14-28)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 5 1 2 3 0 1 3 3 0

SHAW, SCOTT lf 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 5 1 1

NEFF, JASON dh 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 5 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 3 0 0 1 1 3 12 0 2

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 3

AJ HANSEN cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 8 12 8 2 11 27 6 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Saint Joseph's 2 4 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 12 15 2

Villanova 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 8 12 1

E - Wall(3); Petrich(5); VALDEZ. J(4). DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - Hawks 4; Wildcats 7. 2B - Wall(8); Petrich 2(9);

Dickinson(2); HASSERT, C.(6); WHOOLEY, M.(9); SOLARI, S.(8); HANSEN, AJ(5). HR - R. Picollo(11); HASSERT,

C.(3). HBP - Reed; SOLARI, S.. SF - VALDEZ. J(2). SB - Cesarini(13); Dickinson(12); NEFF, J.(7); HANSEN,

AJ(11).

Saint Joseph's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

YABLONSKI, Colin 3.0 1 1 1 0 1 10 11 29

PARISE, Luke 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 5 6 26

ZIMMERMAN, Luke 1.0 4 2 1 0 2 7 7 32

PICOLLO, Mike 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 4 5 19

GABRYSH, Luke 1.2 4 2 2 0 3 8 9 39

McSHANE, Matt 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 17

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 6 6 22

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.0 3 4 4 0 0 3 4 15

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 8 8 33

FUREY, CJ 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 4 6 23

MINTZ, RYAN 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 16

CAMP, ZACH 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 33

SMITH, CONOR 0.1 3 2 1 0 0 4 4 18

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 19

Win - Yablonski (4-3).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (3-5).  Save - None.

WP - MONTFORT, P.(7). HBP - by TURZAI, S (Reed); by Yablonski (SOLARI, S.). Inherited runners/scored: McShane 1/0;

MONTFORT, P. 2/2; MINTZ, R. 2/2; SACHAIS, A 2/1. Pitches/strikes: Yablonski 29/21; Parise 26/14; Zimmerman 32/19;

M. Picollo 19/8; Gabrysh 39/25; McShane 17/12; FRANCIS, J. 22/15; TURZAI, S 15/12; MONTFORT, P. 33/23; FUREY, C

23/10; MINTZ, R. 16/8; CAMP, Z. 33/23; SMITH, C. 18/10; SACHAIS, A 19/11.

Umpires - HP: Stephen McMullen  1B: John Harrington  2B: Michael Williams

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 134

Weather: 79

TURZAI, S faced 4 batters in the 2nd.

FUREY, C faced 2 batters in the 5th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Iona at Villanova

May 03, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Iona 10 (11-31)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gonzalez, Jayson ss 6 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 5

Ragsdale, Josiah cf 5 2 4 3 1 0 1 0 0

Groen, Carter rf 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0

Pasquale, Jim dh 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2

Kemp, James 1b 6 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 2

Zollo, Anthony 3b 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

Gray, Garret c 2 1 1 2 3 0 12 0 0

Mora, Nickolas 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 4

Cahoy, Carson lf 5 2 3 2 0 1 4 0 1

Callanan, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gialloreto, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kuentzel, Carl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gaines, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Chiaia, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hunt, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 10 17 9 7 7 27 5 16

Villanova 7 (14-28)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 5 2 3 4 0 2 1 0 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 0

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 0 0 0 1 3 9 1 5

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0

QUINTANO, COLLIN 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 2

AJ HANSEN cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 7 9 7 3 12 27 9 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Iona 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 10 17 1

Villanova 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 7 9 2

E - Gonzalez(10); O'REILLY, J.(5); QUINTANO, C.(1). DP - Gaels 1. LOB - Gaels 16; Wildcats 8. 2B -

Ragsdale(11); Cahoy(4); WHOOLEY, M. 2(11). 3B - Ragsdale(7). HR - Ragsdale(6); HASSERT, C. 2(5); NEFF, J.(6).

HBP - Gray; SHAW, S.; NEFF, J.; WHOOLEY, M.. SH - Mora 2(4). SB - Cahoy(3). CS - Ragsdale(9).

Iona ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Callanan, Brendan 4.2 4 3 3 0 5 17 18 76

Gialloreto, Eric 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 7

Kuentzel, Carl 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 7 8 33

Gaines, Andrew 1.0 2 2 0 1 0 6 7 32

Chiaia, Nick 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 11

Hunt, Alex 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 21

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 3.1 9 5 2 2 6 19 23 84

SCHWEDE, RIAN 2.2 4 2 2 2 0 12 14 39

CAMP, ZACH 1.1 1 1 1 3 0 3 7 33

TURZAI, STEPHEN 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 5 5 22

SMITH, CONOR 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 13

Win - Kuentzel (1-4).  Loss - MCCOLLOUGH L (4-4).  Save - Hunt (2).

WP - Chiaia(4); Hunt(7). HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH L (Gray); by Callanan (NEFF, J.); by Chiaia (SHAW, S.); by Hunt

(WHOOLEY, M.). Inherited runners/scored: Gialloreto 1/1; Hunt 2/0; SCHWEDE, R. 2/0; TURZAI, S 1/1. Pitches/strikes:

Callanan 76/51; Gialloreto 7/6; Kuentzel 33/20; Gaines 32/18; Chiaia 11/3; Hunt 21/12; MCCOLLOUGH L 84/55; SCHWEDE,

R. 39/22; CAMP, Z. 33/17; TURZAI, S 22/16; SMITH, C. 13/8.

Umpires - HP: Craid Alden  1B: Ron Whiting  2B: Ronnie Whiting

Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 167

Weather: 68

Chiaia faced 3 batters in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Iona at Villanova

May 04, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Iona 8 (11-32)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Gonzalez, Jayson ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 3

Ragsdale, Josiah cf 4 1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0

Groen, Carter rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2

Pasquale, Jim dh 5 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2

Kemp, James 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0

Zollo, Anthony 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

Febo, Anthony c 5 1 1 3 0 2 11 1 1

Mora, Nickolas 2b 3 2 0 0 2 1 2 2 1

Cahoy, Carson lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

Payamps, Andrelys p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lender, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gialloreto, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kasper, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zguro, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 8 12 7 5 8 24 5 9

Villanova 9 (15-29)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 5 1 3 1 0 2 2 2 1

SHAW, SCOTT dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 5 2

NEFF, JASON 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 10 1 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 4 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 0

HALE, CONNOR cf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

BARRY, AIDAN lf 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1

  MUTZ, LUKE pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  AJ HANSEN cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 9 10 7 5 11 27 11 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Iona 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 8 12 1

Villanova 0 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 X 9 10 1

E - Groen(5); WHOOLEY, M.(5). DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - Gaels 9; Wildcats 5. 2B - Cahoy(4); NEFF, J.(7); BARRY,

A.(1). HR - Ragsdale(6); Pasquale(5); Febo(2); SHAW, S.(10); NEFF, J.(7); SOLARI, S.(2). SF - Gonzalez(2). SB -

BARRY, A.(1). CS - MUTZ, L.(1).

Iona ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Payamps, Andrelys 4.0 6 5 5 1 7 18 19 80

Lender, Tyler 0.1 2 4 3 2 0 3 5 21

Gialloreto, Eric 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 14

Kasper, Joey 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 16

Zguro, Matt 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 5 7 37

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 5.0 8 6 6 1 1 23 24 76

SACHAIS, ALEC 2.1 2 2 2 3 4 8 12 51

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.2 2 0 0 1 3 7 8 45

Win - RIVERA, D. (2-6).  Loss - Lender (0-2).  Save - MONTFORT, P. (3).

WP - Payamps(6); Kasper(3); SACHAIS, A(3); MONTFORT, P.(8). BK - RIVERA, D.(2). Inherited runners/scored:

Gialloreto 2/2; SACHAIS, A 1/1; MONTFORT, P. 1/1. Pitches/strikes: Payamps 80/50; Lender 21/10; Gialloreto 14/8;

Kasper 16/11; Zguro 37/19; RIVERA, D. 76/50; SACHAIS, A 51/30; MONTFORT, P. 45/26.

Umpires - HP: Ron Whiting  1B: Ronnie Whiting  2B: Craig Alden

Start: 12:00pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 143

Weather: 55

RIVERA, D. faced 1 batter in the 6th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Butler at Villanova (Game 1)

May 11, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, PA (Villanova Ballpark)

Butler 2 (18-32,3-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DORIGHI, Carter ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

URBAN, Joey cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 3 0 0

LEWIS, Kade 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0

MOROKNEK, Jack lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

MUNTON, Zach c 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

  CHARNEY, Drew ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CARTER, Xavier rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

  DRUMM, Ryan ph/rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

PARKS, Evan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1

CHOI, Ian 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

VECRUMBA, Ethan dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

BANKS, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  GRAVERSON, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 2 6 1 2 4 24 3 6

Villanova 3 (16-29,6-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 3 3 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

NEFF, JASON 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 10 2 0

DENNIS, DYLAN dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

SOLARI, SHANE rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0

HALE, CONNOR cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 3 5 3 2 6 27 13 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Butler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 0

Villanova 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 3

E - WHOOLEY, M. 2(7); NEFF, J.(7). DP - Wildcats 1. LOB - Bulldogs 6; Wildcats 5. HR - URBAN(6); WHOOLEY,

M.(3); SHAW, S.(11); O'REILLY, J.(7). HBP - O'REILLY, J.. SH - PARKS(1). CS - MOROKNEK(1).

Butler ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BANKS, Tyler 7.0 3 1 1 2 5 24 27 109

GRAVERSON, Cole 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 5 5 20

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 7.0 5 1 0 1 3 25 27 98

MONTFORT, PATRICK 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 7 8 24

Win - MONTFORT, P. (1-0).  Loss - GRAVERSON (2-3).  Save - None.

HBP - by BANKS (O'REILLY, J.). Inherited runners/scored: None. Pitches/strikes: BANKS 109/77; GRAVERSON 20/11;

MCCOLLOUGH L 98/61; MONTFORT, P. 24/15.

Umpires - HP: Joe Gravina  1B: Dave Turko  2B: Joe Cruz

Start: 11:00am   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 215

Weather: 58



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Butler at Villanova (Game 2)

May 11, 2024 at Plymouth Meeting, Pa (Villanova Ballpark)

Butler 10 (19-32,4-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

DORIGHI, Carter ss 6 3 5 1 1 0 3 3 1

URBAN, Joey cf 7 2 2 1 0 1 3 0 2

LEWIS, Kade 1b 5 0 1 1 2 0 16 1 0

TOWNSEND, Tommy dh 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3

  AYERS, David pr/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

VECRUMBA, Ethan lf 6 1 2 1 0 0 4 0 1

CARTER, Xavier rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 1

  DRUMM, Ryan pr/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

CHARNEY, Drew c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

  MOROKNEK, Jack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MUNTON, Zach c 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

PARKS, Evan 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0

CHOI, Ian 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1

  CONNORS, Keegan 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

  SHERRARD, Brett ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

ROSSER, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MIKETINAC, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  VOTA, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FINNIGAN, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BROOKS, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  GRAVERSON, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10 21 10 3 5 33 13 15

Villanova 9 (16-30,6-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 6 1 2 1 1 0 2 4 5

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 6 2 3 2 0 0 1 2 3

SHAW, SCOTT lf 6 2 2 1 0 0 4 0 1

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 0

NEFF, JASON 1b 5 0 1 0 1 1 11 0 0

DENNIS, DYLAN dh 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

SOLARI, SHANE rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 6 1 1 0 0 0 7 1 0

HALE, CONNOR cf/rf 3 0 1 1 2 0 4 0 0

  AJ HANSEN cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 47 9 14 9 6 1 33 11 13

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E

Butler 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 10 21 2

Villanova 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 9 14 1

E - VECRUMBA(1); BROOKS(2); NEFF, J.(8). LOB - Bulldogs 15; Wildcats 13. 2B - DORIGHI(15); URBAN(13); WHOOLEY,

M.(12); SHAW, S.(13). HR - DORIGHI(7); TOWNSEND(2); HASSERT, C.(6); WHOOLEY, M.(4); O'REILLY, J.(8). HBP -

TOWNSEND; PARKS; HANSEN, AJ. SH - TOWNSEND(1); PARKS(1); HALE, C.(1). SF - CARTER(2); MUNTON(1). SB - DORIGHI

3(16); VECRUMBA(5); PARKS(3); HASSERT, C.(6); WHOOLEY, M.(4); SHAW, S.(5); O'REILLY, J. 4(7); NEFF, J.(8);

HALE, C.(1); HANSEN, AJ(12). CS - DRUMM(1).

Butler ip h r er bb so ab bf np

ROSSER, Nate 4.0 7 4 4 1 0 18 20 67

MIKETINAC, Nick 0.1 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 9

VOTA, Cade 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 19

FINNIGAN, Christian 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 4 4 17

BROOKS, Grant 3.0 2 1 1 2 0 11 14 47

GRAVERSON, Cole 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 8 9 40

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 4.1 7 4 4 1 1 18 22 62

SCHWEDE, RIAN 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 19

MINTZ, RYAN 1.2 2 1 0 1 1 7 8 33

SACHAIS, ALEC 1.0 5 3 3 0 0 8 9 25

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 6 6 23

FRANCIS, JAKE 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 5 7 31

Win - GRAVERSON (3-2).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (3-6).  Save - None.

HBP - by RIVERA, D. (PARKS); by SACHAIS, A (TOWNSEND); by BROOKS (HANSEN, AJ). Inherited runners/scored: VOTA, C.

1/1; SCHWEDE, R. 1/0; MINTZ, R. 2/0; TURZAI, S 2/0; FRANCIS, J. 2/1. Pitches/strikes: ROSSER 67/43; MIKETINAC 9/5;

VOTA, C. 19/11; FINNIGAN 17/13; BROOKS 47/23; GRAVERSON 40/24; RIVERA, D. 62/42; SCHWEDE, R. 19/11; MINTZ, R.

33/17; SACHAIS, A 25/16; TURZAI, S 23/15; FRANCIS, J. 31/17.

Umpires - HP: Dave Turko  1B: Joe Cruz  2B: Joe Gravina

Start: 2:00pm   Time: 4:15   Attendance: 196

Weather: 60

SACHAIS, A faced 4 batters in the 9th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Saint Joseph's

May 14, 2024 at Merion Station, Pa. (Smithson Field)

Villanova 6 (16-32)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 4 2 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 2 2 1 0 3 1 2 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 1 1

HALE, CONNOR rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

BARRY, AIDAN 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 7 0 0

SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 9 6 7 5 24 7 8

Saint Joseph's 8 (24-23)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

GALE, Joey cf 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

KOKOL, Paul 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 10 0 2

WEINGARTNER, Ryan ss 3 2 1 0 2 1 3 3 0

DRAPEAU, Brandon dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

PICOLLO, Ryan rf 2 2 1 1 2 0 3 1 0

BERGMANN, Dean 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

JAGIELA, Carter c 2 1 1 2 1 0 5 1 0

HITMAN, Max 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 4 2

SENIOR, Nick lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2

SMITH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  OWSIK, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ZIMMERMAN, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  CICCONE, Frank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PARISE, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TINCHER, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  DAVIES, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RODRIGUEZ, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 8 8 7 5 7 27 13 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 9 2

Saint Joseph's 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 X 8 8 1

E - WHOOLEY, M.(5); SACHAIS, A(2); Parise(1). DP - Villanova 3; SJU 2. LOB - Villanova 8; SJU 8. 2B - SHAW,

S.(12); NEFF, J.(7); HALE, C.(1); HANSEN, AJ(5). HR - BARRY, A.(1); R. Picollo(13). HBP - NEFF, J.; Kokol 2;

Bergmann 2; Jagiela. SF - Hitman(3). SB - HALE, C.(1); Gale 2(4); Weingartner 2(16). CS - Kokol(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 3 4 13

MOORE, GRAHAM 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 16

MINTZ, RYAN 2.2 2 1 1 0 3 8 8 40

CAMP, ZACH 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

UDELL, CADE 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 17

SCHWEDE, RIAN 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 6 7 20

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 4 7 20

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 20

Saint Joseph's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SMITH, Luke 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 10 11 27

OWSIK, David 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 6 7 23

ZIMMERMAN, Luke 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 6 6 30

CICCONE, Frank 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 19

PARISE, Luke 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 2 5 10

TINCHER, Noah 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 22

DAVIES, Sam 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 15

RODRIGUEZ, Alec 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Win - Tincher (1-0).  Loss - TURZAI, S (1-1).  Save - Rodriguez (4).

WP - SACHAIS, A(2); MINTZ, R.(4); TURZAI, S(2). HBP - by SACHAIS, A (Kokol); by MOORE, G (Bergmann); by SCHWEDE, R.

(Jagiela); by Parise (NEFF, J.); by TURZAI, S (Bergmann); by MONTFORT, P. (Kokol). PB - Jagiela(8). Inherited

runners/scored: MOORE, G 2/2; MINTZ, R. 3/0; Tincher 2/0; Rodriguez 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SACHAIS, A 13/7; MOORE, G

16/5; MINTZ, R. 40/27; CAMP, Z. 10/7; UDELL, C. 17/8; SCHWEDE, R. 20/14; TURZAI, S 20/11; MONTFORT, P. 20/11; L.

Smith 27/18; Owsik 23/15; Zimmerman 30/20; Ciccone 19/8; Parise 10/5; Tincher 22/11; Davies 15/8; Rodriguez 3/1.

Umpires - HP: Nick Mull  1B: Joe DelBalso  3B: Phillip Heim

Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 221

Weather: 70s, overcast, threat of rain

MOORE, G faced 3 batters in the 1st.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Saint Joseph's

May 14, 2024 at Merion Station, Pa. (Smithson Field)

Villanova 6 (16-32)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 4 2 1

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 1

SHAW, SCOTT lf 2 2 1 0 3 1 2 0 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

NEFF, JASON dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

VALDEZ,JOSUE c 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 1 1

HALE, CONNOR rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

BARRY, AIDAN 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 7 0 0

SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 9 6 7 5 24 7 8

Saint Joseph's 8 (24-23)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

GALE, Joey cf 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

KOKOL, Paul 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 10 0 2

WEINGARTNER, Ryan ss 3 2 1 0 2 1 3 3 0

DRAPEAU, Brandon dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

PICOLLO, Ryan rf 2 2 1 1 2 0 3 1 0

BERGMANN, Dean 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

JAGIELA, Carter c 2 1 1 2 1 0 5 1 0

HITMAN, Max 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 4 2

SENIOR, Nick lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2

SMITH, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  OWSIK, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ZIMMERMAN, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  CICCONE, Frank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PARISE, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TINCHER, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  DAVIES, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RODRIGUEZ, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 8 8 7 5 7 27 13 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 9 2

Saint Joseph's 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 X 8 8 1

E - WHOOLEY, M.(5); SACHAIS, A(2); Parise(1). DP - Villanova 3; SJU 2. LOB - Villanova 8; SJU 8. 2B - SHAW,

S.(12); NEFF, J.(7); HALE, C.(1); HANSEN, AJ(5). HR - BARRY, A.(1); R. Picollo(13). HBP - NEFF, J.; Kokol 2;

Bergmann 2; Jagiela. SF - Hitman(3). SB - HALE, C.(1); Gale 2(4); Weingartner 2(16). CS - Kokol(1).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 3 4 13

MOORE, GRAHAM 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 16

MINTZ, RYAN 2.2 2 1 1 0 3 8 8 40

CAMP, ZACH 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

UDELL, CADE 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 17

SCHWEDE, RIAN 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 6 7 20

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 4 7 20

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 20

Saint Joseph's ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SMITH, Luke 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 10 11 27

OWSIK, David 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 6 7 23

ZIMMERMAN, Luke 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 6 6 30

CICCONE, Frank 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 19

PARISE, Luke 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 2 5 10

TINCHER, Noah 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 22

DAVIES, Sam 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 15

RODRIGUEZ, Alec 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Win - Tincher (1-0).  Loss - TURZAI, S (1-1).  Save - Rodriguez (4).

WP - SACHAIS, A(2); MINTZ, R.(4); TURZAI, S(2). HBP - by SACHAIS, A (Kokol); by MOORE, G (Bergmann); by SCHWEDE, R.

(Jagiela); by Parise (NEFF, J.); by TURZAI, S (Bergmann); by MONTFORT, P. (Kokol). PB - Jagiela(8). Inherited

runners/scored: MOORE, G 2/2; MINTZ, R. 3/0; Tincher 2/0; Rodriguez 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SACHAIS, A 13/7; MOORE, G

16/5; MINTZ, R. 40/27; CAMP, Z. 10/7; UDELL, C. 17/8; SCHWEDE, R. 20/14; TURZAI, S 20/11; MONTFORT, P. 20/11; L.

Smith 27/18; Owsik 23/15; Zimmerman 30/20; Ciccone 19/8; Parise 10/5; Tincher 22/11; Davies 15/8; Rodriguez 3/1.

Umpires - HP: Nick Mull  1B: Joe DelBalso  3B: Phillip Heim

Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 221

Weather: 70s, overcast, threat of rain

MOORE, G faced 3 batters in the 1st.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Xavier

May 16, 2024 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Hayden Field)

Villanova 8 (17-33,7-12 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 5 2 2 3 0 0 1 6 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 0

NEFF, JASON dh 5 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 10 0 0

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 4 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 1

BARRY, AIDAN lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

HALE, CONNOR rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2

AJ HANSEN cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 2

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  MINTZ, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 8 13 8 1 4 27 10 6

Xavier 5 (28-24,11-8 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HAMMOND 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1

ANDERSON,A. cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 3

WACHSMANN dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

CUSHING 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0

McCORMICK 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 12 1 1

MISCH lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

HENDRICKSON rf 2 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 0

DePREY c 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0

STEPHENSON ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 4 3

  CHRISTIANSEN ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

  CANTERBERRY ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

KELLY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  VERA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 32 5 6 4 6 9 27 12 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 8 13 1

Xavier 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 5 6 0

E - MCCOLLOUGH L(2). DP - VU 1. LOB - VU 6; XAV 8. 2B - HASSERT, C.(7); WHOOLEY, M.(13); O'REILLY, J.(17);

ANDERSON,A.(7); STEPHENSON(8). HR - WHOOLEY, M.(5); NEFF, J.(8); MISCH(8). HBP - HAMMOND. SF - ANDERSON,A.(5).

SB - HENDRICKSON 2(10).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

MCCOLLOUGH, LUKE 5.0 2 1 1 5 4 17 23 103

MINTZ, RYAN 2.1 3 3 3 0 2 9 10 35

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 12

MONTFORT, PATRICK 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 20

Xavier ip h r er bb so ab bf np

KELLY 3.0 11 6 6 1 1 20 21 81

VERA 6.0 2 2 2 0 3 20 20 78

Win - MCCOLLOUGH L (5-4).  Loss - KELLY (2-2).  Save - MONTFORT, P. (4).

HBP - by MCCOLLOUGH L (HAMMOND). Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P. 1/0; VERA 1/0. Pitches/strikes: MCCOLLOUGH

L 103/51; MINTZ, R. 35/22; SACHAIS, A 12/6; MONTFORT, P. 20/15; KELLY 81/48; VERA 78/49.

Umpires - HP: Jay Myers  1B: Aaron Woodbury  3B: Scott Wyckoff

Start: 3:02 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance:

Weather: 70s and partly cloudy

KELLY faced 4 batters in the 4th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Xavier

May 17, 2024 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Hayden Field)

Villanova 8 (18-32,8-12 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 1 0 0 2 1 3 3 4

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 2 2 0 0 3 0 3 2 0

JACK O'REILLY 3b 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 2 0

NEFF, JASON dh 5 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

BARRY, AIDAN lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 6

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 4 1 1 2 1 1 5 3 0

HALE, CONNOR rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

RIVERA, DEVIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TURZAI, STEPHEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SACHAIS, ALEC p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MONTFORT, PATRICK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SCHWEDE, RIAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 8 9 8 9 8 27 10 11

Xavier 6 (28-25,11-9 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HAMMOND 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4

ANDERSON,A. cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0

WACHSMANN dh 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

  CANTERBERRY pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUSHING 2b 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 5 1

McCORMICK 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 1

  CHRISTIANSEN pr/lf 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

MISCH lf/1b 3 2 2 0 2 0 3 0 0

HENDRICKSON rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

DePREY c 3 0 1 2 0 0 9 0 1

STEPHENSON ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0

HOSKINS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  HUGHES p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BOYLE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 27 6 5 5 12 5 27 13 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Villanova 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 8 9 2

Xavier 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 6 5 0

E - HASSERT, C.(12); WHOOLEY, J.(3). DP - VU 3. LOB - VU 11; XAV 10. 2B - O'REILLY, J. 2(18); HALE, C.(3);

MISCH(11). HR - NEFF, J.(8); WHOOLEY, J.(1); CHRISTIANSEN(8). HBP - DENNIS, D.; ANDERSON,A.; HENDRICKSON;

STEPHENSON. SF - DePREY(2). SB - WHOOLEY, M.(5); O'REILLY, J.(8); MISCH 2(6); HENDRICKSON(9); DePREY 2(4). CS -

ANDERSON,A. 2(3).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

RIVERA, DEVIN 6.0 4 3 2 5 2 18 26 90

TURZAI, STEPHEN 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 14

SACHAIS, ALEC 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 9

MONTFORT, PATRICK 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 7

SCHWEDE, RIAN 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 6 10 41

Xavier ip h r er bb so ab bf np

HOSKINS 6.0 6 5 5 2 2 24 27 95

HUGHES 1.2 0 3 3 6 4 5 11 62

BOYLE 1.1 3 0 0 1 2 7 8 30

Win - RIVERA, D. (3-6).  Loss - HOSKINS (4-7).  Save - SCHWEDE, R. (1).

WP - RIVERA, D.(6). HBP - by HOSKINS (DENNIS, D.); by RIVERA, D. (ANDERSON,A.); by RIVERA, D. (HENDRICKSON); by

TURZAI, S (STEPHENSON). Inherited runners/scored: MONTFORT, P. 2/2; SCHWEDE, R. 1/0; BOYLE 3/3. Pitches/strikes:

RIVERA, D. 90/50; TURZAI, S 14/7; SACHAIS, A 9/1; MONTFORT, P. 7/3; SCHWEDE, R. 41/22; HOSKINS 95/54; HUGHES 62/30;

BOYLE 30/17.

Umpires - HP: Aaron Woodbury  1B: Scott Wyckoff  3B: Jay Meyers

Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 3:25   Attendance:

Weather: 67 deg, Rainy, SSW @ 7MPH

SACHAIS, A faced 2 batters in the 8th.

MONTFORT, P. faced 2 batters in the 8th.



VILLANOVA BASEBALL

Villanova at Xavier

May 18, 2024 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Hayden Field)

Villanova 5 (18-33,8-13 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HASSERT, CAMERON 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0

WHOOLEY, MICHAEL ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 1

JACK O'REILLY 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0

NEFF, JASON lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1

DENNIS, DYLAN 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 2

WHOOLEY, JOHN c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2

HALE, CONNOR rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

AJ HANSEN cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

MUTZ, LUKE dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

FRANCIS, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CAMP, ZACH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  UDELL, CADE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FUREY, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SMITH, CONOR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MOORE, GRAHAM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 5 8 5 2 4 18 4 6

Xavier 16 (29-25,12-9 BIG EAST)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

ANDERSON,A. cf 3 3 3 4 1 0 3 0 0

MISCH lf 3 1 0 0 2 1 6 0 2

WACHSMANN dh 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

  STACK ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUSHING 2b 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0

McCORMICK 1b 4 3 3 4 0 0 4 0 2

CHRISTIANSEN rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

HAMMOND 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

DePREY c 2 2 1 3 2 1 4 0 1

STEPHENSON ss 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

BAILEY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  MURRAY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  STARNES p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  NIEDRINGHAUS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  AUKERMAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 16 11 14 9 4 21 3 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Villanova 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 8 2

Xavier 6 1 0 2 2 5 X 16 11 0

E - MOORE, G 2(2). LOB - VU 6; XAV 7. 2B - HASSERT, C.(7); WHOOLEY, M.(13); CUSHING(13); McCORMICK(7). 3B -

MUTZ, L.(1). HR - O'REILLY, J.(9); HALE, C.(3); ANDERSON,A. 2(18); McCORMICK(15); DePREY(3). HBP - NEFF, J.;

WACHSMANN; McCORMICK. SF - ANDERSON,A.(5).

Villanova ip h r er bb so ab bf np

FRANCIS, JAKE 1.0 5 6 6 1 0 8 9 26

CAMP, ZACH 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 5 6 27

UDELL, CADE 3.0 3 4 4 3 4 12 16 76

FUREY, CJ 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 11

SMITH, CONOR 0.0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 12

MOORE, GRAHAM 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 26

Xavier ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BAILEY 5.0 6 3 3 0 4 21 22 75

MURRAY 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8

STARNES 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 8

NIEDRINGHAUS 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 11

AUKERMAN 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 10

Win - BAILEY (3-1).  Loss - FRANCIS, J. (3-7).  Save - None.

WP - UDELL, C.(6); FUREY, C(3); MOORE, G(2). HBP - by BAILEY (NEFF, J.); by UDELL, C. (WACHSMANN); by FUREY, C

(McCORMICK). Inherited runners/scored: SMITH, C. 2/1; MOORE, G 3/3; NIEDRINGHAUS 1/1; AUKERMAN 2/0.

Pitches/strikes: FRANCIS, J. 26/17; CAMP, Z. 27/12; UDELL, C. 76/40; FUREY, C 11/4; SMITH, C. 12/4; MOORE, G 26/15;

BAILEY 75/46; MURRAY 8/5; STARNES 8/3; NIEDRINGHAUS 11/6; AUKERMAN 10/7.

Umpires - HP: Scott Wyckoff  1B: Jay Meyers  3B: Aaron Woodbury

Start: 10 a.m.   Time: 2:42   Attendance:

Weather: 63 deg. Sunny/Comfy, ENE@2MPH

FUREY, C faced 2 batters in the 6th.

SMITH, C. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

STARNES faced 2 batters in the 7th.

NIEDRINGHAUS faced 2 batters in the 7th.


